MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

ZEIXAIVUEG&NZ0Y

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LT2-2240-M0B
LT2-2240-BOB
LT2-2250-M1TW
LT2-2250-A1T

LT2-2250-B1T

B R CONTENTS

X 17, =B ) BOdy & it'S ACCESSOMES ~ *++eerreerrrrssrsnsressnesnnii it 2
EXAESRSS (BRA) (1) Thread tension regulator mechanism (Domestic only) (1) «=+++x-x---- 4
EREMEAZRER S (B ) (1) Thread tension regulator mechanism (Export only) (1) ««««eseeeeeesss 6
IE' L@ X -OST LT Uppershaft & presser foot mechanism «««-----oooeeerememiie.. 8
XTF -t B EBHE  Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism «--««««+:- 10
&t = i3 B Needle bar MEChANISITI  ++«rr+ rrrrrrreranrrriieriiiirir i 12
# B U ¥ O Needle bar changing mMechanism —««+«««eesrerrememminn. 14
# B MM B % # Stitch regulator MEChaNISM — «+++xx+rerrresrremrenni 16
T ® - % Y #  Lowershaft&feed rock shaft mechanism «------eeeeeeeeesrrrrrnennnn. 18
h < B 1 & Hook saddle MEeChaNISIM  +««++rrrrrrrrrrrrrranneraerniirrinneraineaan 20
2 9 Y # # (1) Knife mechanism (1) ««««sreerreerrrnmmnmmen e 22
£ B Y # # (IO Knife mechanism  (I1) «+««esreesrermrenmmmnmenaen 24
BYFINVIEFIVREZZME  Touch back, compensation stitching & detector mechanism — «««-++++++- 26
|E| 7 4 N — # ¥ WIPEr MECHANISI  +++++++++sessrrrrrerrssssreees ettt 28
@ A pie:| 1 # Oil lubrication MECHANISM  + ==+ r++ ssrrrrerrmsrrrerraiiiiriaiieraaans 30
[R] E FL ACCESSONES  «+++rrsrrerereeeeeeeessnmmnssssssssssereeeeeeessansssannssnnns 32
HF—IEEER(I)LT2-2240 Gauge Parts list () ««erxeerreerrrrmrrrnrmeei 34
F—IEER(O)LT2-2250 Gauge Parts list (T1) «««=-xxxrreerrrrrrrnmmse e 36

= 5| INAEX v v rrrrrrrree e e 38

P —242A 201505




VBRI RDRFE R
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

EDKHRICIIEF (AB,X,Y,Z2) P A3,
Remarks:Alphabet (A,B, -X,Y,Z) should be taken at % mark.

IDERGR
Sewing machine parts
HAERT
Sewing machine model
— 2 & — ft # — & &
Model No. Specification Description
[ |

<

O Oy || O g g o

m @ @) @ ®) ®) @ ®) ©)

9 O oy oy o oy oy O
— | | i
I—&#?E(ﬂ |:1ﬂ>%(2) L ag

Specification (1) Specification (2) Description
@/ BB S
Common parts

— % &
Standard parts

< 38 /YIRS )

Common parts

—

IV ERER
Sewing machine parts

| FapeEY ]!
[ c 151 I ] Needle feed series
xample — LT2-2240 — ZAER — 1 E
Standard parts Arm side cover
] N [ |

(sunsms) |M|IN||8||O||A[/O|/ 8] 8]0

(Gromz) \M||9(/0||4]|0||2]|/0]| 5|3

L [ 1 [ [
— ME g4 — REIE2EE — NREE
Inner diameter ¢4 Serial No. Spring washer

F —RRICOVWTOMER B ZOEEY RDICHERSNEERZERUET, o TREICE15E 13 #1E
DUWFENTThN D78 A DEELISNOEIETHERAINW TV HEY»HIET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

IN—YHEOJ ZHFHIRIZEEL T  Information on use of the parts catalog

FASRET ORI BRI R TSN $. 2DN—Y Ty DEBEEE T IVEHE RS b TOERIETh
EENTT,

—EOEWRICOVWT HRD D FELEUICERICEDIGEN HIETDTI T AL,

B-ifEmE N N ERSTVBEERIE IRV LER A 272UHO—RP REEIN TS HDIE FEEBREL THRWLETD
TR TTEIL SN,

FERASMOERFEESEXFR . ZOETNESDY TRIEESELOLTVET,

CELNARN=Y TV I DRBBEARBICE R EDOAS BIELS RIS ETETNIEEWTT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and the
machine model number.

*Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

+Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the
assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

+Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this model
number.

+Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.

1
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NN
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

103 104 105 108 135 110 112 113 (135) (101) 114 116 117 (101)

(101)

101

130 129 128 127 126 122 121

2
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[A] AGERS
BODY & IT°S ACCESSORIES

Fig. #%Z=®E Z&HI-N 5 F{E %

No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - ~
€ 8 CZ = &
A101 Mg‘]304080 t\/ ...................... RUBBER PLUG 13 ....................... 5 5 5 5 5
A102 MIT20101T  RIHFAY +vovrerererennns. SCREW 3/16/(28) X12. T+ - - vvrvnennnn. 2 2 2 2 2
A‘] 03 MN‘] 0A0476 xl\" —'H' ................... SPACER ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
A104 MNSOATI31 77 39k vvvvrerererenenn. T I 11 1 1 1
A‘] 05 MN‘] OAO‘] 3‘] 77’ in‘}lf .................. PLATE ................................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
A106 MN70A0181 NS THREAD GUIDE -« - vvrrervnnneernnnnennn 11 1 1 1
A107 MIOGOAOTT  RIHTAY +vrvrvrvrnnnnnns, SCREW 9/64 (40)X6. 5= -+« v v vrerenene 2 2 2 2 2
A108 MO1502004  7° JUFATAY wevrueernenn, SCREW MEX8 - -« v« v v v vemermrennennennnnn 11 1 1 1
A109 MOT106004 7" FTARY «+vvnvrvnrnens: SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ - -+« +v v ererenene 4 4 4 4 4
A110 MN7OAO880  Ja7 frvvvrvrerererenenn. SIDE COVER: -« «rvvvrrernnnncernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
A1 MNBOAOSSA  FUb" AN ==+ v vvrvnenene. TREAD TAKE-UP COVER: -+« -« vveenen 1111
A112 MO7003035  YRIAY «vvvnrrernnnrnenn, SCREW MI0X33 -« vvovvreernnnneernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
A113 MI2512045  MYafyhsesvserererennns. SPECIAL NUT MO: -+« vrememeneennnen. 11 1 1 1
A14 MNTOAO237  H37 fevvvrvrnrnrerenenn. REAR COVER -+« «vvvvrrernnnneernnnnennn 11 1 1 1
A‘]‘]S M91305080 't\/ ...................... RUBBER RLUG 13 ....................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
A116 MITIT6002  EF4Y" +vovrererereesens. SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ -+ - -v v vernnene 2 2 2 2 2
A‘]‘]7 MN40A0‘]80 4'»7‘/1-4 .................. THREAD GU'DE ......................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
A118 MNTOALTAD  JHeceneennnnnnnnenenn. OIL CAP: v vvrerrmnneernnnneernnnnenns 2 2 2 9 9
A119 MNSOAOA26  HHT- - v evevnenenenenene. NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER: - -« -+« s xxxo- 11
A120 MIT601003  TIETAY «vvvrvrererenenn. SCREW 1/4(28) X9+« v rrrmrmrnrnsnrnns 2 2 9
A121 MIT301001 RS +vovrererenennnnns, SET SCREW 13/64(32)X4+ == v vvesese 1111
A122 MNTOATAT2 AN U4HRIHZHF < vvenene SLIDE PLATE (FRONT) - -+« v-vnvnvnenene 1111
A‘]23 MN70A‘]‘]8‘] 4'»7‘/1-4 .................. THREAD GU'DE ......................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
A124 MNTOEOT81  ARFUHAHTAT v v eeene THREAD GUIDE (COMPLETE) - -+ -+ -+ -- -~ R T T B
A125 MO0920002  EF4Y" +v v rrnrnanenene, SCREW 9/64 (40)X6. 5= - -« == vnverenene 111 1 1
A126 MNSOADTAD  JHevvmrnrnrnnnnnnenenn. 07011 = 2 T 1 1 1
A‘]27 M909030‘]0 #3*\‘/’ ................... SCREW 9/64 (40) X5 ..................... 4 4 4
A128 MNT2A0742  JH-cevnrnenrnnneenenenn. 07011 = 2 T 1 1 1
A129 MOTI0601T  RIHTAY +vovrvrerenennns. SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ - -+« v e eerenens (R TR O
A130 MO0952003  RIETAY +vrvvrvrvrnrnene. SCREW 9/64 (36)X6. 5=+ == v v rereenenens 111 1 1
A‘] 3‘] MN80A0339 i”\" e s s s s aEE s COVER ................................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
A132 MO09T0003  RIETHY +vvvvrvrvnsnens. SCREW 9/64 (40)XT -+« v -vvrvrennrnnnens 2 2 2 2 2
A133 MNBOAOT3T 77" 394G« v vrerenenens. OIL GUARD PLATE: -+« crerereenennen. 11 1 1 1
A134 MNSOAOTAQD  JIhrvvvvvrerneennnnenn. FELT v vvvvvrrernnnneernnnneesnnnnenns 11 1 1 1
A135 MIT109004  # ' 447" JAKY - = v v- - SCREW-PH 11/64 (40)XQ- -+ -+ v v enene- 1212 8 8 8
A136 MNBOAOS30  Auffievvrvrnrnrnrerenenn. FACE PLATE - v ccrvvvrrernnnneernnnnennn 11 1 1 1
A137 MOT113002  EAY" »vrvrermerennenens. SCREW 11/64 (40) X151 -« -eererenenen. 2 2 2 2 2
A138 MNSOAOABEE & AT« v v vvvnernnnenenn, SHAFT SUPPORTER: -« v vvrvvvreernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
A‘] 39 M9020806‘] t° \j ..................... P | N .................................. 2 2 2 2 2
A140 MITI08001  hAAY" +vovrererereenens. SCREW 11/64 (40)X5_ 5+ -« v vvnennnnne 2 2 2 2 2
A141 MOT118004  # ' 447" JRAKY += v v- - SCREW-PH 11/64 (40) XT -+ - v vnerenene 2 2 2 2 2
A142 MPE0ADS00  hYrvvvrverrnnernneennen, RUBBER PLUG 23+ vvrervnnreernnnnennn 11 1 1 1

3 L. T2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



B L% REn2sE8 2 (EIRA) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (1)

|
101 102103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110

146 145 144 143 142141 140 139 138 137 136 135 134 (133) 133 132 131 130 129 128

4
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[B] LA&eAE#FHS (ERA) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM(Domestic only) (I)

Fig. #Z=®E Z&HI-N 5 F{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - ~
€ 8 CZ = &
B101 M90902015 EFFYT B UYF e HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40) X3+« ++rvvv-- 2 2 2 2 2
B102 MN50E0220 et R R R R TENSION RELEASING PLATE:-«:=«xvcex-- 11 1 1 1
B103 MN10A0851 BN freeeee e REVERSE SPRING: -« = «evrererenenennn. 11 1 1 1
B104 M90927015 2 MYV TR HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40)X4. 2+ +----- 1 1 1
B‘] 05 MN72A0950 l/l\& s s s a s s s s s s aE s LEVER .............................. ‘] ‘] ‘]
B106 M90906002 EFAY s SCREW 9/64 (40)X4. 5 v vvvvvvvnreenns 1 1 1
B‘]07 MN50A660‘] |"}‘7’J”f9 .................. MOUNT[NG PLATE ..................... ‘] ‘] ‘]
B108 M90505065 ER" 4 P9 Beveeeennnnns RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 5----vvvv-- 11 1 1 1
B109 MN70E2601 MYFARGIRT e eeeeeeeeeees MOUNTING PLATE COMPLETE:-:««-«vxvx-- 11 1 1 1
B110 M91106004 TGVUARY e SCREW 11/64(40) X8+« v vvvvvvnrrrennns 2 2 2 2 2
B‘] ‘] ‘] MN50A4572 \”[,7;‘:,\" *\ ................. CO”_ SPRlNG ........................ ‘] ‘] ‘]
B‘] ‘]2 MP4‘] A‘] 270 j—»‘/;h I;‘J .................. PUSH BUTTON ........................ 1 ‘I 1
B‘]‘]3 Mg‘]‘]01045 j-\yl\ ..................... NUT 11/64 (40) ..................... 2 2 2 2 2
B114 MN70A1553 FAGUR Greeeeeerenennn, THREAD TENSION STUD=«=«cereveeeenn 11 1 1 1
B115 MN70A0553 FADUR Geeeeeere e THREAD TENSION STUD= -« xerenrerenes 11 1 1 1
B116 MF10A1555 FAPAH Jreee e THREAD TENSION DISG-=«vcereveeeene 4 4 4 4 4
B‘] ‘] 7 MN70A0245 I‘jx;rl\’\ *\ ................. SPRlNG ............................. 2 2 2 2 2
B118 M91101046 YIIFYpr e e THUMB NUT 11/64 (40) = =--vvvvrrrrnns 2 2 2 2 2
B‘] ‘]9 MNGgAO‘] 8‘] ;“»7)1-4 .................. THREAD GUIDE ....................... ‘] ‘] ‘]
B120 M90909003 TETRY weemmeeeeee SCREW 9/64 (40) X6« xrvvvvvvnrrreenns 11 1 1 1
B‘]Z‘] MN70A2‘]8‘] ;“»7)1-4 .................. THREAD GUIDE ....................... ‘] ‘]
B122 MM11A0556 FAPA FHPT-vvvvveeeeee THREAD TENSION RELEASING DISC------ 2 2 2 2 2
B123 MN10A3245 ¥ N S R THREAD TENSION SPRING::«=«eveveere- 2 2
MF11D0245 iy VN SRR PP PR THREAD TENSION SPRING:-:-«««=vevcer-- 2
MN52A1245 IVRN eeeennnnnnnnn, THREAD TENSION SPRING::«««evvveere- 2 2
B124 MT60A0802 NPYR feeeemeeeeie THUMB NUT REVOLUTION STOPPER-::---- 2 2 2 2 2
B125 M91610046 YRIRY s THUMB NUT 1/4(40) v vrveerrrrrnnnnns 2 2 2 2 2
B126 MF10A0555 FAPAH Jreee e THREAD TENSION DISG-=«vvereveeeenn 4 4 4 4 4
B‘]27 M97008060 t° VR P PlN ................................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
B128 M91611046 Ve p ] SRR THUMB NUT1/40(40) === vvvvvvnrrerenns 11 1 1 1
B129 MN70A0573 YZ oo mre i TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE:«-«=xevrvrerns 11 1 1 1
B130 M90915003 TETRY weemmeeeeee SCREW 9/64 (40) X6« xvvvvvvnnrrreenns 11 1 1 1
B‘] 3‘] MN70A0477 xl\\w\" ................... STOPPER ............................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
B132 MN70A0154 FUHAR feeeeeeeeeeeeen THREAD TENSION POST =« «ccereveeennnn 11 1 1 1
B133 M90802001 PARY e SET SCREW 1/8(44)X3. 5 vvvvrrrerens 2 2 2 2 2
B‘] 34 MN70A0750 7“ YYLr e BUSH[NG ............................ 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
B‘]35 MN70E‘]‘]75 497:9-‘- .................. PLATE COMPLETE ..................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
B136 MN70A1187 APRYN foremeeeee e THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING::-«««=«svcex-- 11 1 1 1
B‘] 37 MN70A0308 49 ...................... PLATE .............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
B138 MN70A0187 APRYN foremeeeeeee THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING:-:-«««==«cvcex-- 11 1 1 1
B‘]39 MN70E0‘] 75 497:9-‘- .................. PLATE COMPLETE ..................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
B140 M90928015 B YRRy s SCREW 9/64(40) X2, 9= - xrvvvrrrennnnn 11 1 1 1
B141 MN70A0554 FAOUY heeeeeiie THREAD TENSION STUD= -« xereveernnns 11 1 1 1
B142 M90910003 TETRY weemeeeeee SCREW 9/64 (40) X7 -« vvvevvnnnnnnnnnns 11 1 1 1
B‘]43 M97009060 t VR P PlN ................................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
B144 M90516060 APIWAE Yree v THREAD RELEASING PIN-«««eveveeenne. 1 1 1
M90521060 APIVAE  Ymeereeeenn TENSION RELEASING PIN«:«-xeveveene. 1 1
B145 M90920002 EFAY s SCREW 9/64 (40) X6. 5= = v xxrvvrrrennnnn 11 1 1 1
B‘] 46 MN‘] 0A0477 xl\\yl\" ................... STOPPER ............................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
B901 MN70E0210 FAGEYRHIGT e THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE---- 1
MN69EO210 FAGEYRHIgT e THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE- - - - 1
MN72E0210 FAGEYRIIGT e THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE- - - - 1
MN84E0210 FAGEYRHIgT e THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE- - - - 1
MN74E0210 FAGEYRHIGT e THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE- - - - 1
5 L. T2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[C) EX%eREnas 287 (& A) (O)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (II)

LT2-2250

LT2-2240

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[C] LAFREsRES E@mHA) ()
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM(Export only) (II)

Fig. Z®E #&1-H ERER
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - -
€ 8 C = =
G101 M90902015 3% H uydr-vrerernenes HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40) X3+ -« --c-v---- 2 2 2 2 2
102 MNTOAD220  ARLbA=-vevrrrenrrennnes TENSION RELEASING PLATE- -« «--+-«--- 11
MNSOEQ220  ARLhf=-xvvrrrenreennn TENSION RELEASING PLATE- === +----- T 1 1
103 MNTOAOB5T — HUHAAN hevveennrennnnnn, REVERSE SPRING: =« ==+ xvvrrrnnreennnn T 1 1 1 1
104 M90927015  EF4Y 5 g -revenrreenn HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40)X4. 2+« ««-=+--- 11 1
¢105 MN72A0950 DIV —reesrennnnnnnnnnnnas LEVER:+++sereesnsercasnsarnasnsanns 1 1 1
106 MI0906002  EFHY =+ rrvrrerene SCREW 9/64 (40) XA, 5 v vvvrrvnreennns T 1 1
c107 MN50A6601 VP2t PR MOUNTING PLATE:-----srerermnrnennns 1 1 1
G108 M90505065  EA° 9 PAT Breereeieienn RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 5-++++vv--- 1 1 1
109 MN70EO601 ~ RYY ARHZHT - vevnnreeens. MOUNTING PLATE COMPLATE- -« -« +-«--- 11
MN72E0601 B934T cevnnnnnnnnns MOUNTING PLATE COMPLATE: -« === +-«--- 11 1
C110 M91106004 T TR e SCREW 11/64(40) X8+« - vvvvvmnneeannnns 2 2 2 92 92
C111 M90901045 FYRe oo NUT 9/64 (40) -evveeereeeeennnnnnnn. 2 2
M91101045 FYRe oo NUT 11/64 (40) -=vvveeeeeennnnnnnnn. 1 1 1
112 MF10ATE53  FIOUR Gevvvevennnnnnnns. THREAD TENSION STUD: -+ == vvvvvees- 2 2 2
C113 M90401050 Ul I SRR R WASHER 4« -+ vvrerermenmrnnnnnnnnnnns 1 1 1
Cl14 MNSOAOB55  FIYUH G- vvvverrmneeess THREAD TENSION DISG: -+ - vxvvvvs-o 4 4 4
C115 MP61A0245 TN frreeree e SPRING:-=+=+=rsrrermrmrnnnnnnnnnnnns 2 2 2
116 MO1609046  YRIFYh--rvrrrvnrrennnnn. THUMB NUT 1/4 (40) « === vvrnnnreeens 2 2 2
C117 MP41A1270 AUR Ay PUSH BUTTON:= =+ =xerernmrmrnnnnnnnns 1 1 1
C118 MN50A4572 YDTEN eveennrr i, COIL SPRING:= -+ vvreremrmarnnnnennnn 1 1 1
119 MO1603046  YRIFYb--rvrrrrnrennes THUMB NUT 1/4 (40) =+ +vvvrennrennnns 3 3 3 3 3
€120 MNTOA3245  IURAN fevvvvvennnsnes THREAD TENSION SPRING:: - -« ==~ 2 2
MF10A0245  IUR{N frvvrrrenrrenneee THREAD TENSION SPRING- -« «==xvv--- 2
MF11D0245  IVRAN fevvvvvennnsnes THREAD TENSION SPRING: -« -« «------- 2
MNS2A1245  IUR{N frvvvrrenrnennnee THREAD TENSION SPRING- -« «==xvv--- 2
c121 MNTOAO556  FI9UH FAYT- -+ -nvvv- - THREAD TENSION RELEASING DISC------ 2 2 2 2 2
122 MNTOA0555  FAYUH Grevrrrvnrrennnee. THREAD TENSION DISC: - vvvvvvreensn- 4 4 4 4 4
C123 M90202060 £ yrr-rerrneree e THREAD RELEASING PIN 2X12::-------- 1 1 1 1
c124 MI0603003  TWETAY «rvrrvmrernns SCREW 3/32(56)X12+ =+ vvrernnrennnn. T 1 1 1 1
C125 MNTOEQT75  A9h3hF--nveerrrnneeenn THREAD CONTROL DISC ASSY::---:----- 2 2 2 2 2
C126 M90203060 B Yrrrenrennannnnnnnnnas I 1 1 1 1 1
c127 MNTOAOTBT  ARMJN rseeeeeeeieeess THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING: - -« «-------- T 1 1 1 1
128 MNTOA0554  FAGYY fhrvvnrvenrvennnnn. THREAD TENSION STUD: -« v = vvvvreenn-- T 1 1 1 1
129 M90920002  EFHY = rrrrrreieee SCREW 9/64 (40)X6. 5+ == vvrnnnreeens T 1 1 1 1
C130 MN10A0477 AMIN v STOPPER -+ =+ =+ srsermrnrnrnnsnsnnnnns 1 1 1 1 1
C131 M90521060 4 PLAL yevrrmeeennnesnnn TENSION RELEASING PIN----«--vvv--- 11
MOO5T6060  ARLIAL Yr-vvrreerneennes THREAD RELEASING PIN-------vvvno-- 111
€132 MNTOAOTS5  FUFA frverrmeesneenn THREAD GUIDE BRACKET - - -« --vx-- - 2 2
133 MNTOA1555  FAGUH Grevrrrvnreennnnn. THREAD TENSION DISC: - vvvvvvreensn- 2 2
C134 M90930016 UETEY B VIEHIGT e e SCREW:-++-rererreraraneanarannnnnnnn 2 9
C135 MN69A0181 ARFUFA oeeer e, THREAD GUIDE: -« cxvrerernernrnnnnns 1 1 1
G136 M90909003  TWETHY =wrrerrereernenn, SCREW 9/64 (40) X6+ = v v rvvvreeernncnns 1 1 1 1
C137 MN70A2181 ARFUFA oo, THREAD GUIDE::+=cxvrerernernrnnnnns 1 1
G138 M90910003  TWETHY =wrrvrrernernnnn, SCREW 9/64 (40) X7+ v vrevrrneernnenns 1 1 1 1
C139 MN10A1572 WW#—I\*?‘ ................. COIL SPRING-::+=cxererernesurnnnnns 2 2
G901 MN70E1210  FA9EU4)347----vvvereenne THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE---- 1
MNG9E1210  FAVEYH)IfF-vrvvrvrreenns THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE- - - - 1
G902 MN72E1210  FA9EU49347----vveeree e THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE---- 1
MN83E0210  FAVEYF)IAT-cvvvrvrreenn: THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE- - - - 1
MN74E1210  FA9EU49397--vveeree e THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE---- 1
7 L T2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



D) L&f-#07 -0 & LTS
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

107 119 124

104 105 106 | 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 116117 118 120 121 122 123 125

102103

129 (117) 127

128

8
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[D] E8h-#Z - US EITHE
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. #%Z=®E Z&HI-N 5 F{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - ~
€ 8 CZ = &
D‘]O‘] MN80E0383 73‘/77597’ ................ CRANK ................................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
D102 MIT602001  bXAY = vevereesensnnnnn, SET SCREW 1/4(40) X4+ -+ - = vvervnennnn 111
D103 MOT606001  hAAy" +vovreresesenenens, SET SCREW 1/4(40)XG+ -+ == v vrererene IR T B
D104 MITBO1002 £33y +vovrvrerererenens. SCREW 9/32(28) K13+ -+« - v verenennnnns. 111
D105 MOT802006  E345" A Ay - vrvrerenn. SCREW 9/32(28) K14+ -+ vevenenenennnn. 11 1 1 1
D106 MOIS16001  hARY <vevnveenennnse. SET SCREW 15/64 (28)X13 -+ -+ -+ v o vnnne. 111
D107 MN70A0232  H7%° JABIES" Y)hT == n v e ARM SHAFT BUSHING LEFT (COMPLETE) - - - - - IR T B
D108 MNTOABTAQD  JIhrvrvvvvvrnnennnnenn. FELT o vvvvvrrmnrrnnrsnnennnennnnnns 11 1 1 1
D109 MI1219015  ESAY™ 5 UPfevrenenrene. HINGED SCREW 3/16(28)X3. 5+ -+ -+ -+~ 3 3 3 3 3
D110 MO1503031 A lhesvevmeeenennnne, SPECIAL BOLT 15/64 (28)X6. 7-++ =+ -+ -+ 3 3 3 3 3
D111 MNTOAO252 I b =34 < «ovvven KNEE LIFTER LEVER (RIGHT) -+« -++---- 111
D112 MN7OAO572  JIREN v vvvrrernnnnnenn, SPRING- -+ vrrrvrrnnrrnneennnenneennns 11 1 1 1
D113 MNTOAOBTT Vo e e e eeseeeeee KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD- -+ -+ -+~ 11 1 1 1
D114 M95004067 3" Y4t™v BX#"4 5X28----- PIN- v v eemrenrnnneaneneeaean e, 11 1 1 1
D115 MOTET3001  hAAY" =vrvrvrervnnnnnns. SET SCREW 15/64 (28)X10+ = +=+x v vvvnse 2 2 2 2 2
D116 MNBTAOT2T N SURYIAbevvvevrnnnnnns. BLANCE WEIGHT -« -« -+ < v eeemenenen 11 1 1 1
D‘]‘]7 MN‘]OA‘]BS‘] t‘jﬂur7l\’*\ ................ SPR'NG FLANGE ........................ 3 3 3 3 3
D118 MIT502002 £33y <+ o vrerereeennns SCREW 15/64 (28) K12+ -+ == veverenennns. 111
D119 MPATAOT6T N 4A° b)Y BRITHF- - oo o PULLEY COMPLETE: +- -« -« v vereenenens 11 1 1 1
D120 MIT501007  TWETHY A B« vrvnene SCREW 15/64 (28)X14. 5=+ - v vvvenenennns. 111
D121 MNTOAT456 5" 594 6204ZZNR---------- BALL BEARING: - - -« v v vrennnnnne 11
D122 MNAOATTEO 77 J9deenmemenennnnnse. BUSHING FOR ARM SHAFT: -« -« -cxvnvenn-. 11
D123 MOT516002  EF4Y" +vovrvrvrereenenn. SCREW 15/64 (28)X8. 5+ =+« v =vvreerene )
D124 MNTOEQB82 7 == ervrmrnernnnenenn, PULLEY -+ v vvvvrrnmrsnnrsnnnenneennnns 1 1
D‘]25 M91502002 ti*\s‘/’ ................... SCREW 15/64 (28) X12 ................... 2 2
D126 MNTOAO523 N HA Jhhevvrerererenenn. COG BELT +vvrrvvrrnnrennnennnennennnns 11 1 1 1
D127 MIT515002  E34Y" +vvvrvrvrerennnnnn. SCREW 15/64 (28) K10+ - = +vvervnennen 3 3 3 3
D128 MN7OAO768 A" 4A° M) BRHTHT == oo o PULLEY COMPLETE (LOWER) -« -« -=------- 11
MN72A0768 N 4A° Ib) BRITHF- - oo e - o PULLEY COMPLETE (LOWER) -« -« -------- 11
D129 MNBOAD230 BT fevvnvnrnnnrnnenenn. ARM SHAFT - v v vverrnnernnnrnnnnnnennnn 1 1
MN82A0230 |‘}I7~‘/’7 ................... ARM SHAFT ............................ ‘] ‘] ‘]
D130 MNTOA0262  AHIA Gevvvvrerererenenn. PRESSER BAR: =+« +vvrsnnrsnnrsnneennnns 11 1 1 1
D131 MIOBSTONS  EFAY™ 5 UYfevrerrnrens: HINGED SCREW 1/8 (44) XA+« - v vnvvne-. IR T I
D132 MFOOAO267  HHTH ARk -+ e vvvesenee. BUSHING FOR PRESSER BAR: -« -+ -+ -+ 111
D133 MOTET3001  RAAY" wvrvrereresenennnn, SET SCREW 15/64 (28)X10+ - -+ +x v vnves IR T I
D134 MNTOAO265  AYIH' 95" 49347« -nvneno- PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET: - -« ----- 111
D‘]35 MN70A05‘]0 \}H}ﬂurg ................... OPERAT'ON PLATE ...................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
D136 MN7OA1252  AHI7H LI —£d" Yo vnenene. KNEE LIFTER LEVER LEFT- - --vnvnvn-- 1
D‘]37 MN70A0738 t;‘:;l-\’ﬂ} ................... KNEE L|FTER ROD ...................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
D138 MN72A1252  A4I7H LI —E4" Yo eenenene KNEE LIFTER LEVER LEFT- - c-vnvnvne- 111
D139 MN70A0253  AHIFH flw - v v vvvveennene PRESSER BAR LIFTING CAM- - -« -« -v-cno-- 111 1
D140 MNTOA2252  AHIPH §34F - v vnvnrese: PRESSER BAR LIFTER (COMPLETE) - -+ -+ - 111
D141 MITI08001 R4y +vovrvresesenennns, SET SCREW 11/64 (40)X5. 5+ +x+v v vvvnse 2 2 2 2 2
D142 MNB2AO259  YATHN v vvvevrennnnne. PRESSER SPRING: - - <« -+ e ceeeesennsnn 11 1 1 1
D143 MF20A0703  FUA{ e erererenenens. PRESSER SPRING GUIDE- -+ -+« ---vxcno-- 11 1 1 1
D144 M93220035  YRZAY +eeeerenennnnn THUMB NUTT/2 (28) X9+ - - -« + =+ e vvveees 111
9 L. T2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



AP EHRIEEIERE
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

[901]

107 108 101 102 103 104 105 106 109 110 111 115 116 117 118 (116) 119 120 121 122

112 113 114

10
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[E] X7 - $HSiES44E
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. #Z=®E Z&HI-N 5 F{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - ~
g g = = =
E‘]O‘] MF‘]0E2148 t{ ...................... 0”_ WlCK ............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
E102 MNTOAOSB7  FUE AHHTY e vrvnvnrese. THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE BRAKET PIN------ R R T
E‘]03 ___________ T\/t& \j ................... THREAD TAKE_UP LEVER ................. ‘] ‘]
___________ FUE Yeerreeerneeraneeas THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER: v vvrvvrruernns 1 1 1
E104 MOT502002  E54Y" wxvrrnrrennenens. SCREW 15/64 (28)X12- -« -vveeenen. 3 3 3 3 3
E105 MNTOAOSB8 AN U e veveneenensnss. SLIDE BLOCK FOR TAKE-UP LEVER-------- 111
E‘] 06 MN‘] 0A0500 't\/ ...................... PLUG ................................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
E107 MPE0ADTA8  EErvvvrverrnnrrnneennnn, OIL WICK 3X80: v vvrrervnnneernnnnennn 11 1 1 1
E108 MNTOAO387 K 955 v vveenene: NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN-- -+« ccvnvve-. 111 1 1
E109 MNS5ATO56 LAY -« wovesesesenense, NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK----------- R T B
E110 MO0939002  EFAY" +v v rrnrnnenene, SCREW 9/64 (40) X11+ -+ = v emereeenen. 111 1 1
E‘] ‘] ‘] MN55A0750 7“ ‘7“/1 ................... BUSH[NG .............................. 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
E‘] ‘]2 M90509060 ##I\‘/" 7 .................. CONNECT l NG STUD ...................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
E113 MP60A0672 N GIIN T e eeeeee NEEDLE BAR ROCKING SHAFT CRANK::----- T 1 1 1 1
E‘]‘]4 M9040‘]06‘] -7--,\" t° \j ................. PlN ¢4X23X1/50 ..................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
E‘] ‘]5 Mg‘] 503050 -Ij-° 7]“ 1‘ ................... WASHER ‘]5 ............................ 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
E116 MN40A0669 U NUELINUVEUEPY ) EEEERE BUSHING FOR NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT---- 2 2 2 2 2
E117 MN8OA0668 NFE JIGR IS heeevenenans NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT =« ««ceveveuennn. 11 1 1 1
E118 M91603003 TETEY weeeer e SCREW 1/4(24) X16-« v vvvverrneeenennns 11 1 1 1
E119 MN55A2672 NFE 9I9E 99F 3% - eeeee s CONNCTING CRANK: ==« exeeeerenennnennnn 11 1 1 1
E‘] 20 M92002045 j-\yl\ ..................... NUT 5/1 6 (24) ........................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
E121 M92001015 EFRYT BT U HINGED SCREW 5/16(24) X6- -+ +-xreeve-- 11 1 1 1
E‘]22 MF‘]0E2148 t{ ...................... 0”_ WlCK ............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
E‘] 23 MN25A067‘] byt\yﬁy .................. LlNK ................................. 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
E901 MN8OE0582 TUE VAN U 43T e THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & LINK (COMPLETE) 1 1

MN81E0582 FUE VAN U #G3hT e THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & LINK (COMPLETE) 1 1 1

11

LT2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[F) $tHEiEiE
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

[9?1]

T [ [
103104105 107 108

101 102(102) 109 110

[901]—

111 112(103) 113 114

147 148 124 123 1%2 121 1%0 119 118

\
[901]

12

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




[F] Stissies
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

Fig. #%Z=®E Z&HI-N 5 F{E %

No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - ~
€ 8 CZ = &
F‘] 0‘] MN80A0750 7° \y~‘/1 ................... BUSH | NG .............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
F102 MIT503001 R4y +vrererererenenens. SCREW 15/64 (28) X4, 5+ - - v vvevnnnnne 2 2 2 2 2
F103 MIOIT5003  TWETAY +vovrvrvrerernns. SCREW 9/64 (40) X6 -+« - =+ v nvererenen 3 3 3 3 3
F104 MN25A0T02  fHN Revvvenrnrnrenenenn. SPRING:- v vrrrrmnneernnnneernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
F‘]05 MF‘]0E3‘]48 t{ ...................... 0”_ W|CK ¢3X210 ..................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
F‘IOG MN55A0‘]48 t:E ...................... 0”_ WlCK ¢3X55 ...................... 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
F107 MNSOAOBBE ~ HHT- -« - v evevnerenenene. NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER: - -« -+« s-xxxo-- 1111
F108 MO0309064 AT UUh b yeerervnenenn. SPRING PIN 3X22: -+« cvnvrennnnnn. 1111
F109 M9O507065  EA° 54D Tevvveereeseess RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 7---v-vvvve-- 1111
F110 MNBOAOASA 57 hsvvvnvenneensnnnnn, NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER GUIDE PIN------- R T B
F‘] ‘] ‘] MN80A0780 ;I-\}[,g’ .................... HOLDER ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
F112 MNSOATT80 A = v vvvvvrmrnrerenenn. HOLDER -+« = s v v vvrmmneernnnneesnnnnenns 11 1 1 1
F‘] ‘]3 MN25A‘] 477 x I\\yl\° ................... STOPPER .............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
F114 MO3002050  # T kv rvrnrnernnnrnenns WASHER - -+« v v rermnnnersnnnnernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
F115 MO0OTA002  EFAY =+ vvrnrrnnenens, SCREW 9/64 (40)X6. 5= -+« v v eerenene 111 1 1
F116 MNSOAOT54  FUF{qf-vvrvrerererenenn. GUIDE PLATE -« vvvrrernnnneernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
F117 MI09A4003  TIETAY +vovrvrvrernnnns. SCREW 9/64 (40) X5 -+« - v v eweeennnnn 11 1 1
F118 MIOBTZ0TT  RIHFAY +vovrerererenens, SCREW 3/32 (56) XA, 2+ -« +vvvvvnnnnnn 2 2 2 2 2
F119 MN2SAOA26  HT- - vevevnenenenenene. NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER: -« -« -+« v xxxo- 1111
F120 MN25AT665 A 95" 435« veenens, NEEDLE BAR HOLDER (RIGHT) - -+ - ==+~ 1111
F121 MI09O1020  mYRIFFIFMAAY" + = v vnvn- SET SCREW 9/64 (40)X3. 5+ -« vvnvve- 2 2 2 2 2
F122 MN25AOT61  F7h e veveseesennnnnns. NEEDLE BAR HOLDING STOPPER----------- 2 2 2 2 2
F123 MN25A2665 A& 95" $E5" e v renenene NEEDLE BAR HOLDER (LEFT) -« -+« - ------- 1111
F124 MN25ADATE AR —Hfeerermrnesnnnenenn, SPACER -+« v rerrmnneernnnneernnnnenns 4 4 4 4 4
F‘]25 MN80A0665 I\UIT\ H}9 ;‘: ................ NEEDLE BAR HOLDER .................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
F126 MN25A0833 AR 948+ -+ voveeeeess BUSHING FOR NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER: - - -- 2 2 2 2 2
F127 MOO107024  3J" YK b+« vrvrvrvrene. BOLT 11/64 (40)X12+ -+ -+ cvrereeenen. 11111
F128 MIO4A50050  # TR «rvvurrernrnraenns WASHER - =+ v v v rernmmmnessnnnnernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
F129 MNBOATT54  FUpqh v vnerereenens. NEEDLE BAR GUIDE: - -+ -+« cerereenene 111 1 1

F130 MVO1A0128  SYUNY DPXG=T14++-vnvne. NEEDLE (DPX5—14) -« == v vrvvnnennnnnn 2 2 2
MNTOAT128  33Un|) DPX5—18+ <+« +- -+ NEEDLE (DPX5—18) -+« v v vevennnnnnnn. 2 2
F131 MIOBO200T R4y +vrvrererererenens. SET SCREW 1/8(44)X3.9- -+« v-vvnvne- 2 2 2 2 2
F132 MIOBOBOOT  hAAY" vovrvrererenennns. SET SCREW 1/8 (44) X6+ -+« v vrvrerenene 4 4 4 4 4
F133 MNSOAOATT  ARJI —w-veweerennenne. STOPPER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP- -+ -+ -+ -+~ 2 2 2 2 2
F‘] 34 MN25A2572 ‘W[IV:‘:I\ *\ ................. SPR | NG ............................... 2 2 2 2 2
F135 MNBOAOBEO  MJA Hrvvvemrmrnrerenenn. NEEDLE BAR: -« «+vvvrrernnnneernnnnenns 2 2 2 9 9
F‘]36 M95002063 ﬂv‘jh7t \j ................. TR'ANGLE P|N ......................... 2 2 2 2 2
F137 MIBO0T0OTO  IHHLY e v vvrvrmrererenenn. STEEL BALL 3/32+ - r-rrrermrnsnsnrnes 12 12 12 12 12
F‘] 38 MN25A04‘] ‘] |1 R R STUD ................................. 2 2 2 2 2
F139 MNSOAOST2  JITEN Rvvvvrrernnnenenn, SPRING:+ v vrerrmnneernnnneernnnnenns 2 2 92 9 9
F‘]40 M9050‘]045 j-\yl\ ..................... NUT 5/64 (64) ......................... 2 2 2 2 2
F141 MO0502047  MYYaFYh-vvrvenvrnennnne. NUT 5/64 (64)X9. 5+« v xvrvvrnenennnn 2 2 2 2 2
F‘]42 M95003063 |\7~‘/1t \j ................. P|N .................................. 2 2 2 2 2
F143 MN25A0482  RU=7" verevmrnernnnenenn, SLEEVE -+ vvrerrnnneernnnneernnnnenns 2 2 2 9 9
F‘] 44 MN25A‘] 572 \”[,7;‘:,\" *\ ................. SPR | NG ............................... 2 2 2 2 2
F145 MO0214063 4 UYL Yevvrvrererenenn. 2 2 2 2 9 9
F‘]46 M94004030 |\7~‘/1*\~‘/’ ................. SCREW M5 5X5 ......................... 2 2 2 2 2
F147 MNTOAOTAQD  JIhrvvvvvveeneennnnnnn. FELT v vvvrvvrrernnnneernnnneesnnnnenns 11 1 1 1
F‘]48 MN85A0325 h7]7 .................... SOUARE BLOCK ......................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
F149 MI09OTO0T  bAAY" =vevrwereenennene, SET SCREW 9/64 (40)X3. 5---v-vvvennns. 2 2 2 2 2
F08 MNBOEOB6E A& AHHIHTAT <= v v+ NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER ASSY. :---------- 11 1 1 1

13

LT2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



s )RR
NEEDLE BAR CONTROL MECHANISM

[901]

111 112 113 114

137 136 135 134 133(104)132 131 130 129 128 127 126 125 124 123 122 (116) 121 120

14
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[G] &+istliidig

NEEDLE BAR CONTROL MECHANISM

Fig. #%Z=®E Z&HI-N 5 F{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - ~
€ 8 CZ = &
G101 MOTI01015  EFAY 4" UPfeererenenene SCREW 11/64 (40)X9. 5+ -+« v vereenene 2 2 2 2 2
G102 MB62A0975  mYPIUF +evvrrerennrnenns BALL JOINT v vvrvvvreermnnneernnnnenns 2 2 2 9 9
G‘] 03 MN80A0742 79 ...................... COVER ................................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G104 MI0GO3002  EF4Y" =+ o vrerererennnn, SCREW 9/64 (40)X6. 5= -« - -- v vvvnnn- 2 2 2 2 2
G105 MO5005023  HIITA Jhesvrvrvrvrennns. CONNECTING ROD- - - -+« v e veneeennnnn 1111
G106 MOT372045  FYperrervrmrnernnnenenn, NUT Brvvvvvmrernnnneernnnneennnnnenns 2 2 2 9 9
G107 MIT108001  hAAY" +vvvrervresenennns, SCREW 11/64 (40)X5. 5+ -+« v v ererenene 11111
G108 MNBOAD228  HF «vvrvrnrnrnrerenenn. 1 11 1 1 1
G109 M92003020  mYRITFIEMAAY +e e e nene BOLT 15/64 (28) X8 -+« v vrereeenen. 1111
G110 MOT103045  FYperrerermrnernnnenenn, NUT 11/64(40) <« v rrrrmrmrnmrnenenrnns 11 1 1 1
G‘] ‘] ‘] MN80A‘] 454 \‘/" 7 ..................... SHAFT ................................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G112 MO0402064 AT YUh b yeenernnenenn. SPRING PIN K18+ -+ vnvmerenennnn. 1111
G‘] ‘]3 MN80A‘] 750 7" ‘791 ................... BUSH'NG .............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G114 MNGOAOBTS8  NYAFAUAULN ==« vnees e STOP MOTION CONTROL LEVER:----------- R T T B
G‘] ‘] 5 MN80A0‘] 80 I\U?‘/j”r .................. THREAD GU | DE ......................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G116 MITI13002  EF4Y" »vrvrererereennns. SCREW 11/64 (40) X151+ -« v vnvnnnnnnn 2 2 2 2 2
G‘]‘]7 MN80A‘] 688 I\° 47" ................... P|PE ................................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G118 MO9083063 4 UYL Yurvrrrrrereenn. 2 11 1 1 1
G‘]ZO M905‘]8063 9" ‘j\y;‘:t" \j ................ P|N .................................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G121 MNBOAOBOT ~ BYAqg - veveseenenenes, LEVER POSITION PLARE- - -« -« - --x-ee-- R T B
G‘] 22 MN25A4572 \”[,7;‘:,\" *\ ................. SPR | NG ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G123 MOO504065 ~ EA" HRAT- - v vvvrvnnenene. E-TYPE STOP RING 4+ -+ -xvvrvvnennnes 111 1 1
G‘] 24 MN55A0950 I/I\& e s s s a s s E s s aE s LEVER ................................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G125 MOOA0A0B0  E Yrerrverrnnernneennnn, 2 11 1 1 1
G‘] 26 MN60A3572 \”[,7;‘:,\" *\ ................. SPR | NG ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G127 MOT106004 7" GTARY wvvvvvrvnenene. SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ -+« - =+ venevnenens 2 2 2 2 2
G‘] 28 MN25A060‘] |"}‘7’J”f9 .................. PLATE ................................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G129 MNSOADBSBS N\ 47 vervrmrnernnnenenn, = 11 1 1 1
G‘] 30 M90906033 t° \j?\“/‘ .................. SCREW 9/64 (40) X5 ..................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G131 MNSOAO350  HURTf e vvvvrrerernrnenns CAMe v v vmmmrermnnneeranneenananens 11 1 1 1
6132 MN60A0154 7‘jj-4t° \j ................. GU'DE P|N ............................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G133 MOOTO4060  E Yrvrrverrnnernneennen, 2 11 1 1 1
G‘] 34 M93004052 |\7~‘/1~|’v’ h" *\ ............... WASHER ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G135 MOO319063  FAYIE  Yrvrvrrernnnrnenns 2 2 2 2 9 9
G‘] 36 MN60A4572 \”[,7;‘:,\" *\ ................. SPR | NG ............................... 2 2 2 2 2
G137 M92002030  FAYAAY +eevnenennnnnnn, CAM SCWER 5/16/(28) XA -« --vvnvnnne- 4 4 4 4 4
G‘] 38 MN60A0572 \”[,7;‘:,\" *\ ................. SPR | NG ............................... 2 2 2 2 2
G139 MOO317063 YN WAL Yevvrrervrnrnenns 2 2 2 2 9 9
G‘]40 MNGOA‘]‘]SS 7)1-49’ 4 ................. GU'DE ................................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
G141 MNSOAO267 IR HAGJhe v v vvrererenenn. BUSHING: + v vvrrvvreernnnneernnnnennn 11 1 1 1
G901 MNBOEOTTS  AJAFAVAYLA ~H3hF ===+ v - STOP MOTION CONTROL LEVER ASSY. ------ 11 1 1 1
15 L. T2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



H & B hnsss
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

16
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[H] #&E foiEipkis

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. #%Z=®E Z&HI-N 5 F{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - ~
€ 8 CZ = &
H101 MN70A0291  A9UFIPEYHLITAT ===+ - FEED REGULATOR (COMPLETE) -+ -+ -+« ----- 1111
H102 MITE16002  EF4Y" <+ vrvrerereenens. SCREW 15/64 (28)X8. 5+ - === v vvne-- 2 2 2 2 2
H103 MOT505007  EF45" &' e «ovvernene SCREW 15/64 (28)X10. 5« -« v eerenene 111 11
H104 MN7OA2956  LUEYiye v ervrrernnnrnenne, CONNECTING LINK+==vvrervnoreernnnneenn 11 1 1 1
H‘]05 M90904060 t° \j ..................... P|N .................................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
H106 MNT0A0320  HIYRAY" AHT+w v vnvnrese: REVERSE STITCH SHAFT (UPPER) -+ -+ -+~ 11
MN72A0320  HIYRAY AHT«+vrvrvrenens. REVERSE STITCH SHAFT (UPPER) - -+ -+ -~ -- 11
H107 MF10A2572  WITAN K vvrernernnenenns SCREW MBX8- v v vvrrreeerrrsennnnnnnnnns 11 1 1 1
H108 MFBOAOBE2 £ yr-vveeresnnnnnnnne, STOPPER PIN FOR FEED REGULATING DIAL- 1 1
H109 MFO0A0852 B Y, STOPPER PIN-vvvrrrrrrrrrrsnnnnnnnnnns 1 1 1
H‘] ‘]0 MP60A0228 |7-7-’ ..................... ARM .................................. ‘] ‘]
MNSOAB228 BT wevvrmrnrnrnresenenn. Y 1 1 1 1
H111 MOT505002  E54Y" +vevrnernnnsnens. SCREW 15/64 (28)X13. 5« v vererenen. 1111
H112 MOT102002  EF45" =+ vrererereenens. SCREW 11/64 (40)X8. 5+ -+ === vvvvnene 1111
H‘] ‘]3 M95003053 I\& *\'H" h" *\ ................ SPR | NG WASHER 10 ..................... ‘] ‘]
Hi14 MO1516002 £G4y =vrvrrenrenrnnene. SCREW 15/64 (28)X8. 5+ -+ - = == -vvoeneese 2 2
H115 MNTOAOB32  RAARY JUN 347 ===+ REVERSE SEWING LEVER (COMPLETE)------ 11
MN72A0632  RAARY JUN 34T - v en - REVERSE SEWING LEVER- - -+« ------c--- 11
H‘] ‘] 6 MN40A0572 \”[,7;‘:,\" *\ ................. CO | L SPR | NG .......................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
H117 MNAOAOT54  FUF{4f-vvrvrerererenenn. GUIDE PLATE -« -+ +vvvrrernnnreernnnnennn 1 1
H118 MOT106004 7" GTARY v vrvrvnsnens: SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ - -+« v e eerenens 6 6 5 5 5
H‘]‘]g Mg‘]215002 ta*»‘/ ................... SCREW 3/‘]6(28)X‘]2 .................... 1 ‘I 1
H‘] 20 MFO0A0257 jﬂlﬁ[h" *\ .................. BUSH | NG .............................. ‘] ‘] ‘]
H121 MNB2AOBAT  ABYAR:+oveveerennnnnss, STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLATE------- 11
MNTAAOBAT  FEIAGw v nerereeenens, STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLETE------- 1
H122 MFO1A0631 B Al ovreereneaae DIAL++vvvvvvreneeeeeeesssennnnnnnnnns 1 1 1
H123 MFOOAQ950 L =« v vemeennne. STOPPER PIN RELEASING LEVER:--------- 11
H‘]24 MF02A0245 I‘Jx{l\\\ 1‘ ................. COIL SPRlNG .......................... 1 'I 1
H125 MFOOAOBA0  AHUFIIEYAY" <« v vvenen STITCH LENGTH ADJUSTABLE SCREW- - - -- 11111
H126 MOT000085 0 u7" 1APTOA----------- O-RING TAP10- - -+ - v eemrmmnmmnennnnn 111 1 1
H‘]27 Mg‘]209002 ti*\x‘/’ ................... SCREW 3/16 (28) X8 ..................... ‘] ‘]
H‘]28 MF85A‘] 63‘] 9 417,[, ................... DIAL ................................. 1
MN69A063‘] 9" 4‘\1}[, ................... D|AL ................................. ‘]
H129 MPGOAOTET  AUYYY Hevvnenernnnenenn, ECCENTRIC PIN-vvvvvrvnoreernnnneennns 11 1 1 1
H130 MOS0TA021  mYRITFIEA W= v vnvnen SCREW MEX14+ -+« v vneneneeneneennn 111 1 1
H131 MN7OE1635  R{AHH UOF Y4H3hF - enen-. NEEDLE PLATE -« vvvrrervnnneernnnnennn 11 1 1 1
H132 MN7OA0257  HIVS" AAHTf- < v vnvnene- HOLDING PLATE OF REVERSE BAR--------- 11 1 1 1
H133 MO3002050  # T v rvrurnernnnrnenns WASHER - -+« s v verrmmnnensnnnnernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
H134 MNTOAO321  AIYH 49387« +nvrvrernene. REVERSE BAR (COMPLETE) - -« -« v v---- 11 1 1
H135 MN7OAOD325 A crervrmrrernnnenenn, SQUARE BLOCK ===« +=vrrrnrernnennnennnn 2 2 92 9 9
H‘]36 MN70A‘] ‘]54 7‘/1’449 .................. GU'DE PLETE .......................... 2 2 2 2 2
H137 MO5008020 TRy «rervrmrrernnnrnenns SCREW MBEXG e v v vvvvmeernnnneennnnnennn 2 2 2 9 9
17 L. T2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LRt 2
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

18
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[J] T#h - XY
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. #%Z=®E Z&HI-N 5 F{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - ~
€ 8 CZ = &
J101 MN70A0451 YRS HRRNER YT e LOWER SHAFT BUSHING LEFT (COMPLETE)--- 1 1 1 1 1
J102 MNTOE1148  EErvvvrveernnernneennen, OIL WICK:-vvrerrmomeernnnneernnnnenns 2 2 2 9 9
J‘]03 MN70A0450 \‘/9\‘/’7 ................... LOWER SHAFT .......................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J104 MN7OADTB0  AUYUYYevermrnernnnenenn, FEED LIFTING CAM: = v cvrvvvreernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
J105 MIT603001  hAAY" A A e vrerenens. SET SCREW 1/4(40) X5+ -+« v vveenene 1111
J106 MNTOAO452 949 HABNEE H3hTe-vnree LOWER SHFT BUSHING RIGHT (COMPLETE)--- 1 1 1 1 1
J107 MI0320065  CA" §hADY" 43920 -+ -+ -+ RETAINING RING-C TYPE 20------------- 111 1 1
J108 MNTOEO453 949 HRBMAHISF + - vn e LOWER SHFT BUSHING MIDDLE (COMPLETE)-- 1 1 1 1 1
J109 MOT109002  E54Y v vvrrerennsnens. SCREW 11/64 (40)XT+ -+ = v vrererennnene 3 3 3 3 3
J110 MOT602015  E535" 4" Uyfeenererernens. SOREW 1/4(24)X22+ -+ -+ v vrvvrnennnnn 2 2 2 2 2
J‘] ‘] ‘] ___________ 'H'& h" *\ ................... WASHER ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J112 e — FOURYR v eveeeeninanen, FEED CONNECTING ROD -« v vvveernnunenns 11 1 1 1
J113 ___________ :_I\’\ }[,/\’\ 7I}‘j7’ ............ NEEDLE BEAR'NG ....................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J4 AAMEY DL e eeeeeeen LEVEL FEED CONNECTING CAM: -+ -------- 1 11
——————————— AAMADYRL- -+ - v vw---LEVEL FEED CONNECTING CAM:------vvvvv 1 1
J115 MN7TOEQ956  LuEyAuAZAT - - vvvennene LINK (COMPLETE) - -+« = s v eseennennnnnn 111 1 1
J‘]‘]G Mg‘]601045 j-\yl\ ..................... NUT 1/4 (24) ......................... 2 2 2 2 2
J17 MO1513001  bAAY =vrvereerenennene, SET SCREW 15/64 (28)X10+ - -+ === o vvnn-- 1111
J118 MOTET6001  hAAY" +vverervresenennns, SET SCREW 15/64(28)X13+ == s xvns-- 3 3 3 3 3
J119 MIT506002  £545" <+ vrererereenens, SCREW 15/64 (28) K14+ - v v vvnnnnnn. 1111
J120 MNTOA0273 97 Hhe v e eeenene: CONNECTING ROD CRANK (MIDDLE) -+ - - - - - 11 1 1
J121 MIT602001 R4y =voerererereenens. SET SCREW 1/4(40) X4+ -+ - v nvnvnennnnne 2 2 2 2 2
J‘] 22 MN70A3750 7" ‘791 ................... BUSH | NG .............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J123 MNTOA2456 & Afheenennnnnnnnnnens. BALL BEARING:- -+ -vvvrervnmreernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
J‘]24 MN70A077‘] 1#149 ................... BEAR'NG HOLDER ....................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J125 MI0Q020TT  RIHTAY +vrvvmvrvnenens. SCREW 9/64 (40)XT =+« v vvvevremnrnnnens 3 3 3 3 3
J‘]ZG MN70E028‘] 17”9’4 .................. FEED BAR ............................. ‘] ‘]
MP48A0281T  AHUE fevvrvrernrerenenn. FEED BAR: - v v vvrvvvrrernnnneernnnnennn 1 1 1
J127 MI5004021  mYRATFIEMAAY" -« v nvnene SCREW M5X5 - - -+ e v e eveneneneneeeee 11111
J128 MNTOEQT148  EErvevrveernnernneennen, OIL WICK:=vvrerrmomeernnnneernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
J‘]zg MP47A‘]454 \‘/’7 ..................... FEED BAR SHAFT ....................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J130 MOT603003  RIETAY +vvvvrvrvrnenens. SOREW 1/4 (24) K16+ -+ = v vevvnenennn 111 1 1
J131 MNGOAD279 49T « v v vereeenene, FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK: -+ -+« -c-cxvxe-- 11 1 1 1
J132 MOOBT9063  E Yrerrvrrrnnrrnneennnn, 2 11 1 1 1
J‘]33 MF‘]0E3‘]48 t{ ...................... O”_ W|CK ............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J134 MOT603003  RIETHY +vvvvrvrvrnsnens. SOREW 1/4(24) K16+ -+ = v vvvvrnenennn 111 1 1
J135 MG50A0285 4915 AAfN -« v v eeen BUSHING FEED ROCK SHAFT:-----------. 11 1 1 1
J136 MF80AD352  HF—HThTrwrvrrrrnrnrnrsn: COLLAR: - vverrrreeesrssennnnnnnnnns 2 92 2 92 2
J137 MIT602001 R4S = vovrereresennnnns. SET SCREW 1/4(40) X4+ -+ =+ vrvrereenen. 4 4 4 4 4
J138 MNAOAOAOT  RAAAYIY fevnvrennnnnne. FEED ROCK SHAFT- -+ -+ -vxnvrenennnnn 111 1 1
J‘]39 MP40A2740 71}”» .................... FELT ................................. 2 2 2 2 2
J140 MF70A0286 493" J4RN- - v v vvverene. BUSHING FOR FEED ROCK SHAFT---------- 1111
J141 MIT204003  TIETAY +vrvrvrvrerennnn. SCREW 3/16/(28) X12+ - -+ v v eenenenen. 2 2 2 2 2
J142 MNAOAO278  RANMANYYF EB 1 vvvevene. FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LEFT)--------- 11
MNSOAO278  AAAAYF EF" Yererenene. FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LEFT):-------- 11
J143 MF10E0148 EErvrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnn, OIL WICK-+vvvereeeeeeesssennnnnnnnnns 11 1 1 1
J‘] 44 MF80A0780 ;I-\}[,g’ .................... HOLDER ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J‘]45 Mg‘]5‘]6022 ;h’[,}. .................... BOLT ‘]5/64(28)X‘]8 .................... 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
J‘]46 M9063‘]050 sh’ ;‘:ﬂv’ f]’*\ 6 ............. WASHER 6 ............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J147 MO3006020 TRy «rervrmraernrnraenn, SCREW M3XT4e v vvrnvmeernnnnennnnnnnnns 11 1 1 1
J‘]48 M90879045 j-\yl\ ..................... NUT M3 .............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J149 MNGOAOTAL  JHRf - vnvnvneneeeens, FEED BAR CONNECTING FORK- -+ -+ -+ -+~ R T T B
J‘] 50 MN70A‘] 740 71}”» .................... FELT ................................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
J151 MO0B04003  RIETAY +v v vrvrvrnsnens. SCREW 1/8 (44) K-+ vvvneneennnnnnn 11 1 1 1
J152 MO0B03020  mYAATFYEA W=+ - vrvnvn- BOLT 1/8(40) X7+« v vrerereenennnen. 2 2 2 2 2
J153 MIT203002  EF4Y" <+ vrererereeenn, SCREW 3/16/(28) X15+ - -+ v v ovvnnnnn 1111
J901 MN70E0290  AAAIURARYN H35F -+ -+ LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD (COMPLETE) - - 1 11
MNGOEO290  AAAMAURARYE H34F - -+ LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD (COMPLETE)-- 1 1

19

LT2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



K h~attE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LT2-2240

107

LT2-2250

—[901]

20
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Kl h<&i#E
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM
Fig. Z®E #&1-H EEES
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
n @ E =
€ 8z = &
K101 MN70A0345 VG A3 ceeeeiie HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) =« +vvvvevrnnunenns 1
MN69A0345 VG A3F ceee et HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) -« «++rvvvvnnnnnnnn 1
MN82A0345 VG 3% oo HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) =« +vvvveernneeenns 1
MNB3A0345  ATH A -vvrerereieennn HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) ««=vrvrvrrnveenne. 1T 1
K102 MI1509002  EF4Y " «-rvrerererereaennn SCREW 15/64 (28)X30- -+ - v rvrrerrecnnns 2 2 2 2 2
K103 MN70A2750 7 YAl TEF e BUSHING: ==« =xsreemermrennnnnrnnnnnnns 2 2 2 92 92
K104 MN55A0120 VR R HOOK COMPLETE - =+ +vvreeremnennsnnnnnns 2
MN57A0120 AVOIRT v eee e HOOK COMPLETE+ == +vvrrerrmansnnrnnnenns 2
MN60EO120 VR R HOOK COMPLETE - =+ +vvreeremnennrnnsnnns 2
MN62E0120 AVOIRT v e, HOOK COMPLETE - -+ +vvvrerennennsnnnnnns 2 2
K105 MN40A0123 FE Y correiiiiin BOBBIN-vvvvrerrerermrennarannnnannnnn 2
MN12B0123 FE Y o BOBBIN:-vvvrerremermereasennnnnnnnnnnns 2
MN50A1123 RE Y s BOBBIN:-vvrvvrrosronrenrenneanennnnnns 2
MN62A0123 FE Y o BOBBIN:-vvrrerremermereasennennnnnnnnns 2 2
K106 MN50A0245 VYV SRR R R SPRING +vrvrvrrmroranennarasnnnnnannn 2
MN52A0245 IYAN feveeerrnneennn, SPRING:- - +rerrmmrmmrenrnnnennnnnnnnns 2 2
K107 MN55A0125 FHYT cee BOBBIN CASE:--+vvvererrnrarnasnnnnnnnnn 2
MN57A0125 FHYD e BOBBIN CASE -+« vvrevrrerennennnnnnnnns 2
MN60AO125 FYT e BOBBIN CASE:++vvrevrenrennennennnnnns 2
MN62A0125 FHYD e BOBBIN CASE -+« vvrevrrerennennnnnnnnns 2 2
K108 MF10A0148 BRrcecesrmennrenannnnnns OIL WICK:+vesvmmrmnrensennnnnnnnnnnns 2 2 2 92 2
K109 MNT0A0302  #=7 Iy Jovvrevennns OPENER HOLDER PIN««««xsrrrrennnnnnnns 2 2 2 2 2
K110 M91260030 AT A SOREW:+vvvrerrmnrnnrensennennsnnnnnns 2 2 2 2 2
K111 MNT0AO340 LU=« -vreeenreeees LINK FOR OPENER HOLDER- -+« ««==-x--- 2 2
MP40A0340 DUy s e LINK FOR HOOK SHAFT:vvvvvvvmnmrnnrenns 2 2 2
K112 MN10AO301 4=  HHHT- - vvvvvveeen. BOBBIN CASE OPENER HOLDER-««« -+ ++«--- 2 2
MN52A0301  #=7" HHT----vvvvnreeen BOBBIN CASE OPENER HOLDER:«««««+-«--- 2 2 2
K113 M90501053 W 4 8 % Mo-rvvrevnnenn SPRING WASHER 5+« v vvvnrennaeennnns 2 2 2 2 2
K114 M91252045 FYPeere NUT 3/16 (32) «+vvvrrrrnnnnennnnnnanns 2 2 2 92 2
K115 MI0910003  WIETAY «=rvrerererenenr. SCREW 9/64 (40) X7 =+ = v v vvvmrreernennns 2 2 2 2 2
K116 M90401050 Bof e WASHER 4+ vvvvrmnrenrnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 2 2 2 92 2
K117 MN50A0300 F=7 F—rere OPENER: =+ =+ erermrnmrnrnnnnnnrnnnnnnns 2 2
MN52A0300 BT F— e OPENER:- -+ +rvvrmsrmnrensennennennnnnns 2 2 2
K118 MNSOAQ342 A" HRGNYT -+ v vvrevvnre HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (UPPER) - - -+« ----- 2 2
MN6OAO3A2 ATV JARHT -+ v vvvneeees HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (UPPER) -« <« ===+« - 2 2 2
K119 MN70A0476 AN e SPACER: =+ -+ erermena e inina e e 2 2
MN69A0476 AN e SPACER - -+ +revrmmrmnrensennennnnnnnnns 2 2 2
K120 MO1201020  RYAITFVFMARY o ovvvvnrre SOCKET SET SCREW 3/16(28) <« -+ ----+--- 2 2 2 2 2
Ki2z1 AN PRIV e GEAR (COMPLETE) =« v v vvrrmrrmrrursnsns 2 2 92 92 9
K122 ~ — AN TG e GEAR (COMPLETE) « =« v v vvrurmrresnsnenns 2 92 9 92 9
K123 M91602001 PARY werreeee e SET SCREW 1/4 (40) X4« vvrvrreereennnns 6 6 6 6 6
K124 MN70A0343  # Y JRANYR-ceevemeeees HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (LOWER) ----------- 2 2 2 2 2
K125 M90551050 NEVR RN WASHER G« v vvvvvrmmrenrennennennnnnnns 2 2 2 2 2
K126 M91652002 tﬂ“‘/‘ ................... SCREW 1/4 (24)X23-wvvvemnrnnnn e 2 2 1 1 1
K127 M91206030  MYagy” «evvrrrernrnene, SCREW 3/16 (28) X26- -« - -vrvrreerecnnnns 2 2 2 2 2
K128 M91206045 YIIFYPrr e NUT 3/16(28) ......................... 2 2 2 92 2
K129 M93005050 AN 3 A I SR SPRING WASHER:- =+ + v vreeremnennrnnnnnns 2 2 2 2 2
K130 M91503001  FARY «evverrreennenenn. SET SCREW 15/64 (28)X4. 5+« v v vvvreeees 4 4 4 4 4
K131 M91606001 PARY v SET SCREW 1/4 (40) X6« == vrvrrerreernnns 2 2 2 2 2
K132 M91655001 PARY e SET SCREW 1/4 (24)X6. 5+« «=rrvrreernnns 2 2 2 2 2
K133 MN70A0344 BREAER oo e HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) =vxvvvvrrernnunenns 1
MN69A0344 EC A% M EEE R R R R R RN HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) = ««vvrrrvvnnnnnnnns 1
MN72A0344 VEL N M R HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) =vxvvvvrrernnnnenns 1
MN74A0344 EC A% M EEE R R R R R RN HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) = ««vvrrrvvnnnnnnnns 1 1
K134 MF10E2148 BRrcecvesrmennrenanannnns OIL WICK = +vesemmrenrensennennnnnnnnns 2 2 2 92 2
K135 M91658002 tﬂ“‘/‘ ................... SCREW 1/4 (24)X30 - rrrmrrrrnnnr e 1 1 1
K901 MN4OEO301  #-7"F-4T)3--rvrvrevrer BOBBIN CASE OPENER HOLDER ASSY:------- 2 2
MN1OEO301  #-7" f=HH#Iy3--vrvrvrvrnn: BOBBIN CASE OPENER HOLDER ASSY------- 2 2 2
K902 MN7OEQ644 49" N IRZIF-evvvvrnenes GEAR (COMPLETE) =« + v vvrrmrrmrrernnns 2 2 2 2 2
21 .T2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



L Re00DEE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

[901]

104 105 106 107 108 (104)109 110 111112 (111)113114115(111)116 ) (114)(113)(111) (112)(111)(110) (109) (104) (107)

138 131 139

22
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[L] REIYBR(I)
KNIFE MECHANISM(I)

Fig. Z®E #&1-H ERER
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - -
€ 8 C = =
L101 M90911030 MYLRY s SPECIAL SCREW 9/64(40) ++++-vvvvvnnnns 2 92 9
L102 MO1106022  RYAITFYHE Ihevvreeessee BOLT 11/64 (40)X16- =+ vvvreeneennens 2 2 2
L103 MNS0AO839  ARRUYHG fevrvvnreennnnn. MOVED KNIFE HOLDER: =« === xeevnsreeens 2 2 2
L104 M90907010 FIRY wrr i SCREW 9/64 (A0) X5« v v vvmmmnreeennnnnn. 6 6 6
L105 MP41A0838 AT R FIXED KNIFE:--+vvvvrerrnrarannnnnnnnnn 2 92 9
L106 M90903010 FIRY e SCREW 9/64 (40)X5=vvrrrenereernnnnenns 4 4 4
L107 MP41B0838 AR G e MOVED KNIFE:=-+v-vvresrerarnnnnnnnnnnn 2 92 9
L108 M90801010 FIRY e SCREW 1/8(44) K10 v e vvvrrrrnnnnnnnnnns 3 3 3
L109 MO0944002  EFHY - rrrrrrr e SCREW 9/64 (40) X4, 5 vvvnrrvnnnennnnns 2 2 2
L110 MN82A0192 QBN hovnnnnniiii iy SPRING PLATE-+---vrvrrermraraneaennns 2 2 9
L111 M90605002 EFAYT e SCREW 3/32(56)X3. 8- +vvrrrrrnnnnnnnnns 6 6 6
L112 MN82A1192 QBN hoeennnniiii iy SPRING PLATE-+---vrvrrermraraneaennns 2 2 9
L113 MN82A0551 FAYEYRL e e e REGULATOR - =+ =+ vrermsmmnnrnnnnnnnnnnn 2 92 9
L114 M93003020  RYAITFVFMARY = ovvvvnrne SCREW M3X3+ -+« v vveemeeenennaannss 2 2 2
L115 MN82A0154 TN RER Y ee e GUIDE (LEFT) svvvrremmrrrnnnnnnnnnnnn, 1 1 1
L116 MN60A0411 Qe ermrmmaa i na e ROLLER::++v+essessrosnessrasnasnsanns 2 2 9
L1117 ————— DIV = enan e i LEVER -+ v +veresemraranennnnnnnnnnnnnnn 2 92 2
L118 MN60A2742 Jheee COVER:+++seressesstosnesnrasncsnsanns 1 1 1
L119 MN82A1154 FUFD 234 ceevreeennnn, GUIDE (RIGHT) s vvvveverrrrrnnnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
L120 MN60A0837 FRE [ KNIFE PAD (RIGHT) =«vvvvrrrvnnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
L121 M90906010 FIAY eee i SCREW 9/64 (40)X9. 5 vvvvrrrnnnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
L122 MNGOAOS3E ARG AL rnrremrennnrs KNIFE PAD (LEFT) ««vvxvenrrennsennnnns T 1 1
L1123 MN60A1742 Jh e COVER-+++vermrrmraranennanannnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
L124 MO1134015  EFAY 4 g -eevnneeenn HINGED SCREW M5X7. 5« <« = rvrevnnreeess 2 2 2
L125 MP43A0910 PUhe s v, LINK-vveerermneaearanennanannnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
L126 M91508022 ] BOLT 15/64 (28) X10«ccxreveeeernnunanns 1 1 1
L127 MN60A3228 BT e ARM:ccrerneenneratnncnnernsnscnsanass 1 1 1
L128 MNS0ADQTO 1y rsseeeeeennnnnnnn, LINK FOR REVERSE STITCHING:-««- -+~ 11 1
L129 M90550050 LN S TR WASHER Grvvvvrermrenenrarnnnnnnnnnnns 2 2 2
L130 M91201022 ] BOLT 3/16(32)X9. 5evvvrennnerrnnnnanns 2 2 9
L131 MN60A1228 BT e ARM FOR KNIFE MECH. «+-+vvvvrermrnnenn 1
MN60A2228 BT e ARM FOR KNIFE MECH, =+« +vvvverenneenns 1 1
L132 MO1271015  EFHY H UYfrevvreennnne. HINGED SCREW M5« -« vvvvreeennnennns 2 2 2
L133 MB62A0975 (1515 5] PP CONNECTING LINK:====xerervenmrncnnnnnn 1 1 1
L134 M91377045 FYRe oo NUT MG ceeermnee e e e e iannanannnns 1 1 1
L135 M95004023 GIIIE Pprrrrrrrr e, STUD BOLT MG :vvverermrernennrnnnnnnns 1 1 1
L136 M91374045 T ERUMG e NUT MO ereerneeeeene e nannannnnss 1 1 1
L137 MN72A0975 OYPIYP v evremmennnannns BALL JOINT = corvemermrennnaraennnnns 1 1 1
L138 M91111033 VRS e PIN 11/64(40) »vvvvvrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnn 2 92 9
L139 M91509022 ] BOLT:ccvcseresncsnsrosnesnroasncsnsanns 1 1 1
1901 MN60A0950 DN =h3hF e eeee i LEVER ASSY:v:vrerrerarornnnnsanannnns 2 92 2
23 .T2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



M #0043 (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (II)

\ 155

136
137

138

(106)

147

24
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[M] Rt Y848 (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

Fig. Z®E #&1-H EEES

No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
=~
€ 2 E =&
M101 M91110002 ETAY v SCREW 11/64 (40) X8« vvvrrrrrnnnnnnnnnns 2 92 9
M102 MNBOAOTT2  ARIIRY 4 vvvvvvnnnnnnn, THREAD RELEASING BRACKET -« ««=x-v--- 11 1
M103 MN60A6572 YYFEN Reevree et SPRING:-+scrrerreernernnnrnarnannnnns 1 1 1
M104 MNBOAQTT3  ARLA=rvevrrenreennnen THREAD RELEASING PLATE- -+« «cvvreeee- T 1 1
M105 MI1112015 £V 4 U ceveenennnns, HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40)X6. 5+« -+ +----- 1T 1 1
M106 MI1106004 77 FRAAY worrreenneeeen. SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ -+ -+ v vevvvvnnnnnns 4 4 4
M107 MNGOEQ746  TUAY7 WI4YHIHF - v vn FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY:««vvsreeennnreeens T 1 1
M108 MN72A0601 VP2t R SCREW MBX8---x-vrermrmmrerananeannnns 1 1 1
M109 M91373045 FYRe oo NUT MEX0. 8-+ vvvvrermrennarnnnnnnnnnnn 2 92 9
M110 MI1251015 £G4V 5 g -eevenreeees HINGED SCREW 3/16(32)X3. 5+« -x-v--- T 1 1
M111 MN60A0620 FAOUDYYT wveeeiiiiiiin NYLON CLIP-+vvvvrermrennarnnnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
M112 M94003099  FAOYHYYT = vrvnrernnn NYLON CLIP AB=3N« - == srenreeneennnns T 1 1
M113 MI1516002  EF4Y «-rvrvrererereenns SCREW 15/64(28)X8. 5+« vrvrrereennnn. 2 2 2
M114 MN72A0750 pAL s R BUSHING: ==« =xsreemermrnnnnnnrnnnnnnns 1 1 1
M115 MN50A0350 4 Mlfh= = v vrveenneenen. CAM FOR TRIMMER ACTUATER:«««««===+--- 1T 1 1
M116 MO1602020  RYAITFVFMARY o ovvvvrrne SOCKET SET SCREW 1/4(40)X10- -+ +----- 2 2 2
M117 MN72A0350 IR, CAM= s s s srmmr s eennnnnnaanssenennnnns 1 1 1
M118 M91055020  BYRITFYFMARY «vvvrreees SOCKET SET SCREW MAX4: -+ «vevnnreeens 11 2
M119 M95007067 Y YEE Y PNt eerereneerariannsernssnsnrannnas 1 1 1
M120 MP60A3572 YMTEN Reerem e, SPRING:==+-+ererermmrerennnnarnnnnnnns 1 1 1
M121 MIT111015 £G4 4 U ceeeeennnnns, HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40)X6. 2+ -« -+ -+ 1T 1 1
M122 MN60A5572 YMTEN Revremne e, SPRINGCOLIP -« srvrrermrennanaaennnnnns 1 1 1
M123 MNGOE0950 4 haWALN —§3hFe-vrvreene: THREAD RELEASING LEVER ASSY:--------- T 1 1
M124 MN50A0411 Qv rrmrmm e ana e ROLLER::++v+essessrosnessrasnasnsanns 1 1 1
M125 MI1131015 £ 4 U eeveennnnnns, HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40)X3. 6+« -+ 1T 1 1
M126 M91107045 FYRe e e NUT 11/64(40) - - vvveeeerrrnnnnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
M127 MO1231015  EFAY & g vevverreeen. HINGED SCREW 3/16(28) X9~ -+« ««xxrxvve- T 1 1
M128 MN72A1601 VP2t PR MOUNTING PLATE:------rcrrermramnaennns 1 1 1
M129 M91201045 FYRe oo NUT 3/16 (28) svvvveeeerrrnnnnnnnnnnns 1 1 1
M130 MF36A0750 77 99d-eevernerennenens, FLEXIBLE WIRE CONNECTING BRACKET----- T 1 1
M131 M90825002 ETAY v SCREW 1/8(44)X10-ccvverrrrnnnnnnnnnns 2 92 9
M132 MN60AOBBE 39 997 J3fF-cvvvrren CRANK FOR KNIFE DRIVING: -+« «==-x-- 11 1
M133 M91001020  BYAITFYFMARY covvvvnree. SCREW 11/64 (40) X5rwvvrrerennnreeens 2 2 2
M134 MN50A3454 Y e SHAFT - +vcseresscsstosnessrasnasnsanns 1 1 1
M135 MN60A0454 Y e SHAFT -+ s v v ermrennarasnananannnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
M136 MP66A0603 MIYEE foenennnny MOUNTING BASE----vxvrrererarennnennns 1 1 1
M137 MN50A0477 AN e L 0] 5 = T 1 1 1
M138 M91109002 EFAY e SCREW 11/64(40) X7 === vvvrrrreeeennnnns 2 2 2
M139 MOT102002  EFHY = rvrvvrrenrennnns. SCREW 11/64 (40)X8. 5+« v rvvmrreenrees T 1 1
M140 M91111033 B YRy s PIN 11/64(40) - =« v vvevemmmmnnnnnnaaan 1 1 1
M141 MN50A3950 DI — e LEVER: =+ srreernnnnnnnnnssenennnnns 1 1 1
M142 MI1103016  TWETHY 5" Y- evenreeees HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40)X4. 5« «=xvvv-- 11 1
M144 MP61E0228 T §34Fwwvrrrevnnreeens. ARM FOR ROTARY SOLENQID««« ===+ +n-- 1T 1 1
M145 MOT112002  EFHY = rrvvrrrenreennnne. SCREW 11/64 (40)X12-««vvnreevnnneeeens T 1 1
M146 M91101045 FYRe oo NUT 11/64 (40) -vvvveeerrrennnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
M147 MN50A3601 VP2t PR SETING PLATE-+---vrvrrmrmraraaeaennns 1 1 1
M148 M91373045 FYRe oo NUT MG ceeermnee e e e e iannanannnns 2 92 9
M149 MP61EO519  YL/AK J3hFe-vvrrvrenenns SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMER (24V)---- T 1 1
M150 MN50A0780 ] M HOLDER: »» =+ +vvvrernnnnnnnnsseeennnnns 1 1 1
M151 MO1603003  TWETAY «rvvrrvmreennre SCREW 1/4(24) K16+ == vvvnrennseennnans T 1 1
M152 M95001037 PHIAY weeenine SCREW MBX16 == +rvrermrrnnnrannnnnnnnnn 2 92 9
M153 MN72A1750 pAN R BUSHING: ==« =xsreemermrennnnnrnnnnnnns 1 1 1
M154 MITT11030  Myagy - -vvrerererenenn. SPECIAL SCREW 11/64 (40) X4« -« --vvvvv-- T 1 1
M155 MN50A3572 YMTEN Reeremne e, COIL SPRING-+-+=ssererernenmrncnnnnns 1 1 1
M156 MF10A0689 LT M HOLDER: -+ + = v vvrerormsensnrnnnnnnnnnnn 2 2 2
M157 MNSOAQ746  TUAYT WI4Y - v v vreeneee FLEXIBLE WIRE -« «evveeenrennnennnnans T 1 1
M158 MO1602003  TWETAY «wvvrrvvrennnsrs. SCREW 1/4(24) K13+« vevnreennnennnns T 1 1
M159 M91004067 3V Wity BXh gee-ee-- PIN- v+ v v e srmrmemenenenenenanaeaeaenns 1 1 1
M160 M91005067 IRy BXH g eeeees PIN-vverer e anie e ia i e nannannns 1 1 1
M161 M90816002 EIRY v SCREW 1/8(44)X4. 5+ - vvvvneneeeennnnnn. 1 1 1
M162 MN50A1411 QHevereroesnrennannnaans ROLLER:=: -+ rvvrerormsennnrnnnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1

25 LT2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2y F Iy B S UE S S
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING & DETECTOR MECHANISM

26
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



IN]Z2 v F/NNy I EXVRHBFHE
TOUGH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING & DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig. Z®E #&1-H EEES

No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
=~
€ 8 C = =
N101 MO1109004 4 h" #U%7" FR44Y" +-evvvee SCREW 11/64 (40) X9« =+ v vnrrenrrennnnns 3 3 3
N102 MN50A4950 DN =h3hF e ee e LEVER === +-+erereencrnarnnnnncrnnnnnnns 1 1 1
N103 MOTT11004 77 FRAAY = vvrvvnrennnnsn SCREW 11/64 (40) X10= =+« rvvnnrennnnss 4 4 4
N104 M94003099  FAOUHYYT = vrvnrernnn NYLON CLIP AB=3N«« == rvnreeneennnnns 3 3

MN60A0620 FAOUDYYT weeeeiiiiiins NYLON CLIP AB=5N:«-+vvvrrermrenenrnnrnn 3
N105 M97003095  F-REVHZIHT -+ rrreieeeeen EARTH CORD ASSY. r+vvvrrvnreenneennnn. T 1 1
N106 MB60A1620 FAOUDYYT wveeeiiiiiins SCREW MBX8 -+ v vrrrermrennnrnnennnnnnnn 1 1 1
N107 MN10A1456 UL AEE PR PRy BALL BEARING:==-cxcrerereennrnrnnnnns 1 1 1
N108 MI0330065  Ch" ARAT--vvrererereenn RETAINING RING-C TYPE 30------------- T 1 1
N109 M93001050 Ul I SRR R R WASHER: =+ » s s s s e rmemene e aannanannns 1 1 1
N110 MFOTA0259  NUYAN UHHIZD Yuh - - - SUPPORTER SPRING: =+« === sseennsreeens T 1 1
N111 MFO1A1476 AN —HBe i SPACER Br+v+vvvessresnesnrannnnnnanns 2 92 9
NT12 MN72A1694  NUSAN UF20¢ -+« nvveess SPEED COMMAND DISC F20- -« +-vvxvve- 11 1
N113 MFO1A0476 AN Ao SPACER A-+vrorrmrmramme e e e 1 1 1
N114 NN82A0694  AUYAN UFTT--eereeennnn. SPEED COMMAND DISC F11-«---vrvvrrn-- T 1 1
N115 MN72E1682 7" —h3hF-e-rrvmreenns PULLEY (COMPLETE) « + « =+« v e v e eeeeennns T 1 1
N116 M91520002 ETAY v SCREW 15/64 (28) K12+« ++vvreennnnnnnnns 2 92 9
N117 M93002050 Ul I SRR R WASHER: =+ » s s s s e s msmena e e naanannnnns 1 1 1
N118 MO1506001  FARY = wvvvrrveennrennnn. SET SCREW 15/64 (28) X6+ =+« xvvvvvvsss- 11 1
N119 MI1519002  EFAY «revvrrreenneeeen SCREW 15/64 (28)X7. 5« v rervvnnreenss 11 1
N120 MN72A1950 (AN Y b P LEVER (COMPLETE) v« vvvvrrsrnnnnnnnnns 1 1 1
N121 MO1516015  EFHY H UYF--evnreennnne. HINGED SCREW 15/64 (28) X6+« -+ -=++-- T 1 1
N122 MN50A0417 VI RUBBER RING:--+--vvrerrmrormsnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
N123 MP61A0729 ERUN Beeeeennnnnnnnnnn, SPRING:+:++vtessessresnessrasncsnsanns 1 1 1
N124 M91502045 FYRe oo NUT 15/64 (28) cvvveeerrrrrnnnnnnnnnnns 2 92 9
N125 MOT517015  EF4Y 4 U¥k--vvvrrereenes HINGED SCREW 15/64 (28) X13-+-+--------- 2 2 2
N126 M91101045 FYRe oo NUT 11/64 (40) -vvvveeerrrnnnnnnnnnnnn 1 1 1
N127 MN72E1519  JLJAF H35Fwevereennnne. SOLENOID (24V) - vvvvmnrernnnnnannss T 1 1
N128 M98005022 L I BOLT MBX12-+vvvererorennnrnnnnnnnnnnn 2 92 9
N129 MN50A2601 VP2t PR SETING PLATE-+---vrvrrmrmraraaeaennns 1 1 1
N130 M90601053 TN S M T SPRING WASHER G-+ +vvrerermrnnennnnnn 2 92 9
N131 M91571045 FYPer e NUT MB-vrererereenera e ninanaennnnnns 2 2 2
N132 MN50A2910 VY R LINK-seereermeernarnannnnrnannannnnns 1 1 1
N133 M91502022 N SRR BOLT 15/64(28) X16- === vvvrerreeennnnn. 1 1 1
N134 MNDOAS228 7" «-rrvrrerrrreeenns ARM FOR TOUCH BACK SOLENOID----«----- T 1 1
N135 MOT106004 77 FRAAY «vvrrvnrrennsse. SCREW 11/64 (40) X8« -+ v v rvenrrrnnnsns 2 2 2
N136 M90421050 IE R e WASHER 4--+vvvvermrmnenrannnnnnannnnns 1 1 1
N137 MG68A0366 ARGR—FNYT e CONNECTOR CAP -+ -rerrmrmrarmneaennns 1 1 1
N138 M91018099 ARG CONNECTOR 1360-P-=+vvvrerermrnnennnnnn 1 1 1
N901 MNB2E0534  BYUFA{YFHZNTF-wvvvvrrreer TOUCH SWIHT (COMPLETE) v« vvvrreee- 11 1
N902 MN72E0682 p ALY Y L PULLY COMPLETE == +vvvvresrarnarnasennnns 1 1 1
N903 ME20A0406  #vv1y% XC-K-2000------- DETECTOR BRACKET (COMPLETE) =+« -+« --- 11 1
27 LT2-2240/2250

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



[P) 71 /X —HE48
WIPER MECHANISM

28



[P]17 A /\—H4E

WIPER MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&1-+ EAEX
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
=~
€ 8 = =
P101 M90872045 FYPree e NUT M3-vvreorrmnrnnrennnnnennennnnnns 1
P102 M90103053 AN © M & PI SPRING WASHER 3-----rrrrermrmnenennnn 1
P103 M90312050 PR Bevveeennnnnnn, WASHER 3:+-vrvrerorrnnnrnrnnnnnannnnns 1
P104 M90403050 IR R S | S 2
P105 M91109002 EFAY s SCREW 11/64 (40)XT v vvrvvvreernnnnenns 4
P106 MN72E0327  ALABHZHT -« vvvevrrnreenn, CAM PLATE (COMPLETE) ««« =+« v vvxeenrses 1
P107 MN72A0454 YN YEY B SHAFT M3X3. 5rvvvrerorennnrnnnnnnnnnnn 1
P108 MN72A0982 AN =B feeeennnn, WIPER STAND - -+ - -xesrmrmrmmrararnannnns 1
P109 MOT106003  TWETAY = v vvrrvnreennsns. SCREW 11/64 (40) X20- +++ v vvnreennnns 2
P110 MN72A0476 AN e SPACER: =+ -+ e rereene e iiina e nnnnnn 1
P111 MN50A2572 YDTEN eeeeenrrn i, COIL SPRING:--+--vvrerrmrermnnnnnnnnnn 1
P112 M90929015  EF4Y 4 UYg-rernneeenn SCREW 9/64 (40)XT. 4+ v vvnrervnnnreenss 1
P113 MN72A0910 PUhe s v, LINK - seereermnnnanianannannnnnnnns 1
P114 MN72A0981 AN =T eeeeeee e, WIPER CRANK:= =+ s sssrmermrannnnnrnnnns 1
P115 MOTT17002  TWETAY «vvvrvvnrennnsns. SCREW 11/64 (40) X13= v enrrvnrennnnns 1
P116 M91002045 FYPer e NUT MA:ceerereeene e aina e eannnnn 2
P117 M90401053 N S N S P SPRING WASHER 4+« -+ vvrvrnermrennnnnnnn 2
P118 MN72A0477 AMIN AR eeeeee e, STOPPER PLATE:+-:+ererereennrnrunnnnns 1
P119 MN72A0397 BYYYeeennnnn e CUSION - - rrmrrmrarannnnanannnnnnnnnn 1
P120 MO1109004  # h" #U%7° FR44Y - -vvnvve SCREW-PW 11/64 (40) X9+« « -+ vnrrrenrnes 2
P121 M90308037 SW, PW3X6 = =vvvvmmnnnnen. SCREW SW—PW M3XG:«=+vvrrrermrenennnnnn 6
P122 MN72A2601  JUJAR RMYYRAG e eeeeennee. SOLENOID PLATE- -+ e e srenreennennnnans 1
P123 MF40E2484 N ORLYFr e eeennnnnnnnnn, SWITCH FOR WIPER ==+ +vvvverrnnrnnrennns 1
P124 MFOO0A1780 B e HOLDER: ===+ erereemesnsnnnnncrnnnnnnns 1
P125 MN72E2519  B=4UYL/4F = o rvvreennne. SOLENOID FOR WIPER (24V) «««--rvvrv-s 1
P126 MN72A0339 AN =i COVER:+-+-*erereencrnarnnnnncrannnnnns 1
P127 M90806002 ETAY v SCREW 1/8(44)XBevvvvvrrrrrnnnnnnnnnns 2
P128 M90551050 AN AU N RGeee e WASHER G- -+--rsrmrmmrmrmrmnnanarannns 2
P129 MN72A0470 DN =ZA Y e eeeennnnnnn, WIPER SLIDE PLATE:=-++=*ererersesarnns 1
P130 MI0704065  EA HFAT 4-renreeinnn E-TYPE STOP RING 4« - vvvrrrnnreennnn 2
P131 MN72A1454 AN =Y heeennnniinn, WIPER SHAFT ==+ vrvrerrerarnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
P132 MN72A4980 AN —eereerean i WIPER:-+ -« «ssererernnnasannnnnncsnnnns 1
P133 M91019099  A{4UtYy 4% JST 1-SD- - -CONNECTING: =+« v v vvvnrrenreenneennnn. 1
P134 M97357099 [l =2 M VE L S A IR CABLE -+ v vrerrmmrmnreansnnennnnnnnnns 1
P135 M93003099  E'v 1380TL-v---vrrvv-- TERMINAL 1380TL--=rrrrrvmrrrrnnneenns 2
29 .T2-2240/2250



Q) #5 AR
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

30



[Q] #Gimites
OIL LUBRIGATION MECHANISM

Fig. #%Z=®E Z&HI-N 5 F{E %

No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - ~
€ 8 CZ = &
0101 MOT106004 7" GTARY «-vvrvrvrnenens: SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ - -+« -veererenene 3 3 3 3 3
Q102 ME70ADB89 b v rvvrrmrermeernnnn. HOLDER - v vereeeeeessssennnnnnnnnns 11 1 1 1
0‘] 03 MN70A3688 I\D 47° ................... P | PE ................................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
Q104 MPAOA3TAQD  JIh-vvvvrrveneennnnnnn. FELT v vvvvvrrernnnneernnnneesnnnnenns 11 1 1 1
0105 MN7OEOB88 N 47" LEIZHF- - vvveenene OIL PIPE & WICK COMPLETE------------- 11 1 1 1
0106 MNTOE1688 1\ 47" LE)GF-wvvvrvnrne OIL PIPE &WICK COMPLETE: -+ ----------- 1111
0107 MNTOEQT38  AANAUANTAT -« v vreren OIL TANK COMPLETE - -+ -+« voerenenenen. 11 1 1 1
Q108 MO0603064 A7 UUH b Yrrrerernrnenns SPRING PIN-vvvrrrvrrernnnneernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
0109 MIT402010 P Ak HY5RY «vvvrerene. SCREW MAX16+ -« v e vemeneneneneeee 2 2 2 2 2
Q110 MN7OAOT80 A «vvvvrmrnernnnenenn, HOLDER -+« = s v v vvrmnneernnnneernnnnenns 11 1 1 1
0‘]‘]‘] MN70E7688 I\D 47° ................... P|PE 3DX5D_480L ...................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
Q112 MNTOES688 N 47" «rvvvrrernnnenenn, = 11 1 1 1
0113 MN7OE3688 A" 47" LEIZHF- - vvveenene PIPE &FELT COMPLETE: -« -« = -vrerereses 11 1 1 1
Q114 MI0GO3002  EFHY" =+ v v rereennne SCREW 9/64 (40)X6. - - - -- v vvrvnnne 77 1 71 1
Q115 MI0304053 N AY A% 3. 5erererenenn SPRING WASHER 3.5+ -+ -+« ceemeenen. 111 1 1
Q116 ME10ADB89 b v rvvrrmrermeernnnn. HOLDER - v veverreeessssennnnnnnnnns 4 4 4 4 4
0‘] ‘] 7 MN70A‘] 780 ,1-\}[,9 .................... HOLDER ............................... 2 2 2 2 2
0118 MOTT107002  E5AY ~vrvereerenrnnene: SCREW 11/64 (A0)X5. 5+ - v v vvveennennnss 7 7 6 6 6
0‘] ‘] 9 MN70A2780 ,1-\}[,9 .................... HOLDER ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
0120 MOT109004  # ' 447" FAAY -+ vovn - SCREW-PH 11/64 (40)XQ- -+ -+ v vnvne- 3 3 3 3 3
0121 MOTITI00T  RAAY wveereresenennnnnn, SET SCREW 11/64(40)X10- === vvne-- 2 2 2 2 2
0122 MNAOAOTEO 7" J9deevveeesnnnnnene. BUSHING FOR OIL RETERN PUMP---------- R T T T
0‘]23 MP40A2688 I\D 47° ................... O”_ P|PE ............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
Q124 MO5007063  MYAE Yrvrvrrernnnrnenns 2 11 1 1 1
0‘]25 MN40A‘]572 \”[,7;‘:,\“ *\ ................. CO”_ SPR'NG .......................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
Q126 MNAOAOTO5 N AFHTevvvvrrernnnenenn, SPRING HOLDER: + == v vevrvmmreernnnnennn 11 1 1 1
Q127 MO0805002  E54Y" +« v vvrnernnsnene. SCREW 1/8 (44) X4, 5+ - v v ererenennnnn. 111 1 1
0128 MO0944003  RIETAY +vvvrvrvrnrnens. SCREW 9/64 (40)X5 -« +v+vvvvremnrnenen 111 1 1
0‘]29 MP60A0337 7;“[,9 .................... F”_TER ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
0130 MO0905003  RIETAY +vvvvrvrvrnenens. SCREW 9/64 (40)XT =« v-vvevremnrnnnens 111 1 1
0131 MNTOE1601  RUYAASHTAT v vrererene. BASE PLATE CMPLETE- - -+ -+« -ceerenen. 11 1 1 1
Q132 MPA0OAAB8Y  AA «vvvvrmrnernnnenenn, HOLDER -+« » s v v vvrmoneernnnneernnnnennn 11 1 1 1
0133 MI0G0B002  EF4Y" +v v rvrmernnnnens. SCREW 9/64 (40) XA, 5 - v vvvrenennnnn 111 1 1
Q134 MNTOE7B88 N 47 vervrmrnernnnenenn, = 11 1 1 1
0‘] 35 M060A2780 ,1-\}[,9 .................... HOLDER ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
Q136 MNSOEQT42  JAH3HFe v evnrnernnnenenn, COVER:« v+ vvvrermmnneernnnneennnnnenns 2 2 2 9 9
0137 MNTOE4688 N 47" LEIZHF- - vvvnenene OIL PIPE & WICK COMPLETE---+-+------- 11 1 1 1
0138 MNTOE5688 N 47" EEIZHF v vrvrennn OIL PIPE & WICK COMPLETE--+---------- 1111
0‘]39 MN70E0‘]48 t{ ...................... O”_ W|CK ............................. 3 3 3 3 3
0140 MNTOE6688 N 47" EEJZHF- v vvvrnnnns OIL PIPE & WICK COMPLETE -+ -+ -------- 111
0‘]4‘] MN70E7688 I\D 47° ................... P|PE 3DX5D_480L ...................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
Q142 MNTOABT80  AA «vevvvmrnernnnenenn, HOLDER -+« = s v vvvrmnneernnnneernnnnenns 3 3 2 92 9
Q‘] 43 MN70A8780 ,1-\}[,9 .................... HOLDER ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
Q144 MPA0AOSTT 77 U4 Fevvrvrererenenn. OIL PIPE JOINT-=vvvrervmmreernnnneens 11 1 1 1
0‘] 45 MN70E7688 I\D 47° ................... P | PE ................................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
0146 MITI18002  EF4Y" +vrvrererereenens. SCREW 11/64 (40)X10¢ == -vvvnennnnn 2 2 2 2 2
0‘]47 MN70A0429 ##149 ................... HOLD'NG PLATE ........................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
Q148 MEAOATT80 b v vvvermeermeenaen. HOLDER - v veverreeessssennnnnnnnnns 11 1 1 1
0‘] 49 MN70A9780 ,1-\}[,9 .................... HOLDER ............................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]

31 L. T2-2240/2250



ACCESSORIES

R & i

145

46

1

[901]

124

122

129

139

138 137 136 135

126 127

125

32

[902]




[R] R
ACCESSORIES

Fig. #%Z=®E Z&HI-N 5 F{E %
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2240  LT2-2250
= - ~
€ 8 CZ = &
R101 MVO1A0128 3yunl) DPXo6—-14---vrvvnne NEEDLE (DPX5—14) <« cveevvnnnnnnnnnnnn 6 6 6
MN42A0128 IYun) DPX5-21:+vereennnn NEEDLE (DPX5-21) -« evvrevvvrcnnnnnnn. 6 6
R102 MSO01A0976 AN T OYRGE Geeeeeeeeen SOCKET WRENCH 3:«erevrerenenennnnnns 1 1 1
R103 MS02A1976 AN T OYRGE e eeeeee SOCKET WRENCH 2.5« ««cevrevennnrannns 1 1 1 1
R104 MS02A0976 AN T OYRYE e eeeeeeen SOCKET WRENCH 2: - xvvrvrmmenenrnnnns 1 1 1
R‘]05 MN40A0‘]23 ““ t“ VI BOBB'N .............................. 4
MN1280123 ;I-\ t \j ................... BOBB'N .............................. 4
MN50A‘]‘]23 & t VI BOBB'N .............................. 4
MN62A0‘]23 ;I-\ t \j ................... BOBB'N .............................. 4 4
R‘IOG Mgo4ogo4‘] 7’[,{7*3/ ................. SCREW 4 5X20 ........................ 4 4 4 4 4
R‘] 07 M905‘] ‘]050 sh’ ;‘:ﬂv’ h" *\ 5 ............. WASHER 5 ............................ 4 4 4 4 4
R108 MN70A0419 F DV SR R R VIBRATION PREVENTING RUBBER:-=«:=«---- 2 2 2 2 2
R109 MN70A1419 FOoYa hereeeer e VIBRATION PREVENTING RUBBER:=-:=«----- 2 2 2 2 2
R‘]‘]O MF60A0137 77 31}»‘/ .................. OlLER ............................... 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
R111 MB02A0608 FAOVICH L) EEREEEREREEEE SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) =+« = s v vvvevnrnns 11 1 1 1
R112 MB02A1608 AT QAR e SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) =+« == evreeennnnns 11 1 1 1
R113 MN10A0172 AMMYRIIRT e THREAD A NEEDLE KIT=vvvrereernrnnens 11 1 1 1
R114 MFO1A0565 IR FAGEAD e SPEED COMMAND DISC ADJUSTING PLATE--- 1 1 1
R‘] ‘]5 MN70A5776 A }H\hl\" _‘] ............... BELT COVER .......................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
R116 M91109004 0 RYED TRY e SCREW-PW 11/64(40) X9 === vvvvvrrrrnnnns 2 2 2 2 2
R117 M91508004 TTIURY e SCREW 15/64 (28) X8+« v v vvvvnnrrnerenns 2 2 2 2 2
R118 M91075004 SW-PWYF7" FR4FA" Y == v e SCREW MAXT4 - vvvrerenmnrnnnnnnannn, T 1 1 1 1
R‘] ‘]9 MP47A‘] 776 A }H\hl\" _2 ............... BELT COVER 2 ........................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
R‘]zo Mg‘]002045 f\y}. ..................... NUT M4 .............................. 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
R‘]Z‘] ME‘]OE‘] 776 A }H\hl\"_ ................ BELT COVER .......................... ‘] ‘]
MN72A‘] 776 /\° ’[,}.7"\“ e e s EE s BELT COVER .......................... 1 ‘I 1
R‘]22 MN70E0‘]49 77’ ih\/ .................. O”_ CAN ............................. ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
R123 MP48E0193 AMITE ADIBT Brveeveennns COTTON STAND == cveveemerennnnnnnnns 11 1 1 1
R‘]24 MN70E0‘]90 ;”\7;‘9‘/116- ................. BOBB'N W|NDER ....................... ‘] ‘]
MNGgEO‘]gO 4}.7;".3/7”}- ................. BOBB'N W|NDER ....................... ‘I ‘I 1
R‘]25 MN40A‘]‘]39 77’ iyﬂ} .................. O”_ RESERVO'R ....................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
R126 M92002002 ETAY s SCREW 5/16(28) X10= === v v vvveemnnenns 11 1 1 1
R‘] 27 M9700‘] 052 |\7~‘/1~|’v’ h" *\ ............... WASHER 8 ............................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
R‘] 28 Mgo70‘] ogg OP_S »‘/“ »‘/a\vﬁ .............. MAGNET BLOCK ........................ 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
R129 MFO1E0418 FAUN DEYpeeee e HINGE WITH RUBBER CUSHION: =« «««sxx-- 2 2 2 2 2
R130 MFO0A0608 AT B A) e SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) =+ === vvevevnrnns 11 1 1 1
R131 MN40OEO727 AR/ T U KNEE LIFTER ASSY:-xevrvrevemenrnnnns 11 1 1 1
R132 MF20A1723 2 4 AR BRI KNEE LIFTER BAR: =« «evevrevennnrannns 11 1 1 1
R‘]33 MFZOA‘] 729 t*\l}l\" *\ .................. TW'ST SPR'NG ........................ ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
R‘] 34 M9200503‘] ;h“ ’[,}. .................... BOLT ................................ 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
R‘]35 Mg‘]50‘]045 j-\yl\ ..................... NUT 15/64 (28) ...................... 2 2 2 2 2
R136 M91520001 PARY s SET SCREW 15/64(28) X28- - === rrrrrrs 2 2 2 2 2
R137 MN70A0724 B FH T s KNEE LFTER CRANK: =+« vvrerernrnnens 11 1 1 1
R138 M90515065 ER" ORI Qevvvveennnnnnns RETAINING RING (ETYPE) Q----vvvvv--- 11 1 1 1
R‘] 39 MN70A0734 t’\ :_JWJIV e e s s aEa s V | NYL COVER ......................... ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘] ‘]
R‘] 40 MN70E0740 71’[,}.759-7- ................ FELT ................................ 1 ‘I 1 ‘I 1
R141 MN25A0479 AN T OYRGE e eeeeeen SOCKET WRENCH 1/16+-««=vvvvnnrrreenns 11 1 1 1
R142 MN40AO578 A G AVYR S SRR KNEE LIFTER LIFTING ROD=««=vxvreven- 11 1 1 1
R143 MS10A0976 AN T OYAOE S 1.5 eeeenn SOCKET WRENCH 1.5-«cvrereveenrnnnns 11 1 1 1
R144 MSO1A1976 AN T OYROE G b SOCKET WRENCH 4: -« «vvevrenennnnnnns 11 1 1 1
R‘]45 MN82A0‘]80 4'»7‘/1-4 .................. THREAD GU'DE ........................ ‘] ‘] ‘]
R‘] 46 M90350037 Pj-/\“ 1‘»‘/ ................. SCREW M3X6 .......................... 1 ‘I 1
R901 MN70E2776 AN MIN =Y pe e BELT COVER ASSY. «evevevrenenrnrnnnns 1 1
MN72E2776 AN =Y he e BELT COVER ASSY. «eveveevrenennnnnnns 1 1 1
R902 MN70E0139 T FUGEYb e OIL RESERVOIR ASSY. = vvvrereeenrnnnns 1 1 1
MN70E1139 (@AY V4] SEEEEEEE R OIL RESERVOIR ASSY. =cxvrerenenrannns 1 1
33 L. T2-2240/2250



Sy —I8Reqmac (1) LT2-2240
GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

R % U )
#7> 3oLtz | Presser Foot [Needle Clamp| Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)
MOB | BOB MOB BOB (;ng)
OK_/—
o #HAN 1.9 | #X ¢2.5 | §X 41.6
ey F BEF ey F
1.7 1.7 1.15
1
/8 1/8 1/8 1/8 MOB
1/8~1/2
| L
— —
O N 41.6
e F 1/8~1/2 1/8~1/2 1/8~1/2
. . 1.15
3/16~3/8 3/16~3/8 3/16~3/8 3/16~3/8
O] O] BOB
° écj 3 E@ % 1/8~1/2
o #HN ¢1.9 | &R 425
weEyF wWEyF
1.7 1.7
1/2 1/2 1/2

34



[S] #—&maR (1)LT12-2240
GAUGE PARTS LIST(I)

o Parts No.

#t <t ik &R %Y i Fak ARUIR(E) | AR R (KB)

Gauge Size Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Needle Clamp | Slide Plate(L) | Slide Plate(R)

TYPE MOB
1/8 (3. 2mm) MN10J4101 MN10J4104 MN10J4105 MN80J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16 (4. 8mm) MN10J6101 MN10J6104 MN10J6105 MN2546102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4 (6. 5mm) MN10J8101 MN10J8104 MN7043105 MN2548102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16 (8mm) MN1049101 MN1049104 MN1049105 MN2549102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8 (9. 5mm) MN10K1101 MN10K1104 MN10K1105 MN25K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
1/2  (12. Tmm) MN10K3101 MN10K3104 MN10K3105 MN25K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474

TYPE BOB
1/8 (3. 2mm) MN26J4101 MN12J4104 MN26J4105 MN80J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16 (4. 8mm) MN26J6101 MN26J6104 MN26J6105 MN25J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4 (6. 5mm) MN26J8101 MN26J8104 MNG9E0105 MN25J8102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16 (8mm) MN26J9101 MN26J9104 MN26J9105 MN2549102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8 (9. 5mm) MN26K1101 MN26K1104 MN26K1105 MN25K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
1/2  (12. Tmm) MN26K3101 MN12K3104 MN26K3105 MN25K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474

17°v3y Lk GE¥MA)
1/8 (3. 2mm) I MN7042104 — — — —
3/16 (4. 8mm) I MN70J4104 — — — —
1/4 (6. 5mm) I MN70J6104 — — — —
5/16 (8mm) e MN70J8104 — — — —
3/8 (9. 5mm) I MN7049104 — — — —
F) AT 3y LitHk GEMA) © —— #HIETYPE MOBHE AR EZHEERAT L,

35

LT2-2240/2250




M4 —8R&msc () LT2-2250
GAUGE PARTS LIST (II)

it iR ®=
Needle Plate Feed Dog T 4% ZANYRR ()| ZNURR (45)
= AT A7va> |p Foot Needle Cl lide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R
= E g MATW iy BIT i resser Foot |Needle Clamp| Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)
= (3= L+ Denim) Camm)

O\_/—

—_ —_
O| | &R 41.8 |$HR 1.8X2.8(8177 2X3.2| $TA ¢1.6
wtEyF | wEvF | wmEvF | mEvF
1.7 1.7 1.7 1.15
1/8 1/8 1/8 1/8 1/8
A1T 1/8~1/2
1/8~1/2 | 1/8~1/2
] M1TW
1/8~1/2
Fig.L135 #B A#FILb
O | $+70 ¢1.8 [§170 1.8X2.8|$17 2.2X3.2| $17% 41.6 Connecting Bolt
wmEyF | wmEYF | wEvF | mEVF T
1.7 1.7 1.7 1.15
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 1/8~1/2 | M95004023
O] O] O]
S o] O O
= = = B1T
ol lo 9o | 1/8~1/2
O| | &N ¢1.8 |#A 1.8X2.8|§0 2.2X3.2 Fig.P132 74 /%—
wWEyF | wEyF | EEvF Wiper
1.7 1.7 1.7
12 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/8~1/2 |MN72A0980

36



[T] 5— &A% (I)LT12-2250
GAUGE PARTS LIST(I)

ERa1-1°  Parts No.
gtrh~tik &R %Y EY (57 zh) i ¥ ARYR(E) | ARYR(R)
(for Denim) (L) R)

Gauge Size Needle Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Presser Foot | Needle Clamp | Slide Plate Slide Plate
TYPE M1TW
1/8 (3. 2mm) MN50J4101 MN50J4104 MN60J4104 MN10J4105 MN80J4102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474
3/16 (4. 8mm) MN50H6101 MN50H6104 MN51H6104 MN10J6105 MN2546102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474
1/4 (6. 5mm) MN50J8101 MN50J8104 MN51J8104 MN7043105 MN25J8102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474
5/16 (8mm) MN50J9101 MN50J9104 MN51J9104 MN10J9105 MN2549102 MN72A2473 MN72A1474
3/8 (9. 5mm) MN50K1101 MN50K1104 MN51K1104 MN10K1105 MN25K1102 MN72A2473 MN72A1474
1/2  (12. Tmm) MN50K3101 MN50K3104 MN51K3104 MN10K3105 MN25K3102 MN72A3473 MN72A1474
TYPE BIT
1/8 (3. 2mm) MN52J4101 MN52J4104 E— MN26J4105 MN80J4102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474
3/16 (4. 8mm) MN52H6101 MN52H6104 E— MN26J6105 MN2546102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474
1/4 (6. 5mm) MN52J8101 MN52J8104 E— MN69E0105 MN2548102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474
5/16 (8mm) MN52J9101 MN52J9104 E— MN26J9105 MN2549102 MN72A2473 MN72A1474
3/8 (9. 5mm) MN52K1101 MN52K1104 E— MN26K1105 MN25K1102 MN72A2473 MN72A1474
1/2  (12. Tmm) MN52K3101 MN52K3104 E— MN26K3105 MN25K3102 MN72A3473 MN72A1474
17" %3y Lk GEHAR)
1/8 (3. 2mm) E— MN72J2104 E— E— E— E— E—
3/16 (4. 8mm) E— MN72J4104 E— E— E— E— E—
1/4 (6. 5mm) E— MN72J6104 E— E— E— E— E—
5/16 (8mm) S MN72J7104 E— E— E— E— E—
3/8 (9. 5mm) E— MN72J8104 E— E— E— E— E—

F) A T3y Lik GEMA) o

MIELTYPE MITWH S R ZEERAT S,

37

LT2-2240/2250




#® 5l (I)

I NDE X (I)
a1+ A=Y Fig.  EB&I-F A=y Fig.  ER&a-V A=Y Fig.  EB&I-V A=Y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
M90103053- - - - P29---P102 M90825002- - - - P25---M131 M91102002- - - - P17---H112 M91304080- - - - P03--- A101
M90107024- - - - P13---F127 M90851015- - - -~ P09---D131 M91102002- - - - P25---M139 M91305080- - - - P03---A115
M90202060- - - - PO7---C123 M90872045- - - - P29---P101 M91103016--- - P25---M142 M91372045- - - - P15---G106
M90203060- - - - PO7---C126 M90879045- - - - P19---J148 M91103045- - - - P15---G110 M91373045- - - - P25---M109
M90208061 - - - - P03---A139 M90901001 - - - -+ P13---F149 M91106003- - - - P29---P109 M91373045- - - - P25---M148
M90214063- - - - P13---F145 M90901020:- - - - P13---F121 M91106004- - - - P03---A109 M91374045- - - - P23---1136
M90304053- - - - P31---Q115 M90901045- - - - PO7---C111 M91106004- - - - P05---B110 M91377045- - - - P23---1134
M90308037- - - - P29---P121 M90902011--- - P19---J125 M91106004- - - - P07---C110 M91402010--- - P31---Q109
M90309064 - - - - P13---F108 M90902015- - - - P05---B101 M91106004- - - - P15---G127 M91501007- - - - P09---D120
M90312050- - - - P29---P103 M90902015- - - -~ PO7---C101 M91106004- - - - P17---H118 M91501045- - - - P33---R135
M90317063- - - - P15---G139 M90903002- - - - P15---G104 M91106004- - - - P25---M106 M91502002- - - - P09---D118
M90319063- - - - P15---G135 M90903002- - - - P31---Q114 M91106004- - - - P27---N135 M91502002- - - - P09---D125
M90320065- - - - P19---J107 M90903010:- - - -+ P03---A127 M91106004- - - - P31---Q101 M91502002- - - - P11---E104
M90330065- - - - P27---N108 M90903010- - - - P23---1L106 M91106011--- - P03---A129 M91502004- - - - P03---A108
M90350037- - - - P33---R146 M90904011--- - P03---A107 M91106022- - - - P23---1102 M91502022- - - - P27---N133
M90401050- - - - PO7---C113 M90904060- - - - P17---H105 M91107002- - - - P31---Q118 M91502045- - - - P27---N124
M90401050- - - - P21---K116 M90905003- - - - P31---Q130 M91107045- - - - P25---M126 M91503001 - - - -+ P13---F102
M90401053- - - - P29---P117 M90906002- - - - P05- - -B106 M91108001 - - - - PO3---A140 M91503001 - - - - P21---K130
M90401061 - - - - P11---E114 M90906002- - - - PO7---C106 M91108001--- - P09---D141 M91503031--- - P09---D110
M90402064- - - - P15---G112 M90906002- - - - P31---Q133 M91108001 - - - - P15---G107 M91503050- - - - P11---E115
M90403050- - - - P29---P104 M90906010- - - - P23---L121 M91109002- - - - P19---J109 M91505002- - - - P17---H111
M90404060- - - - P15---G125 M90906033- - - - P15---G130 M91109002- - - - P25---M138 M91505007- - - - P17---H103
M90409041 - - - - P33---R106 M90907010- - - - P23---1104 M91109002- - - - P29---P105 M91506001 - - - - P27---N118
M90421050- - - - P27---N136 M90909003- - - - P05---B120 M91109004- - - - P03---A135 M91506002- - - - P19---J119
M90450050- - - - P13---F128 M90909003- - - - PO7---C136 M91109004- - - - P27---N101 M91508004- - - - P33---R117
M90501045- - - - P13---F140 M90910003- - - - P03---A132 M91109004- - - - P29---P120 M91508022- - - - P23---1126
M90501053- - - - P21---K113 M90910003- - - - P05---B142 M91109004- - - - P31---Q120 M91509002- - - - P21---K102
M90502047- - - - P13---F141 M90910003- - - - PO7---C138 M91109004- - - - P33---R116 M91509022- - - - P23---1139
M90504065- - - - P15---G123 M90910003- - - - P21---K115 M91110002- - - - P25---M101 M91513001--- - P09---D115
M90505065- - - - P05---B108 M90911030:- - - - P23---L101 M91111001--- - P31---Q121 M91513001 - - - - P09---D133
M90505065:- - - - PO7---C108 M90915003- - - - P05---B130 M91111004- - - - P27---N103 M91513001--- - P19---J117
M90507065- - - - P13---F109 M90915003- - - - P13---F103 M91111015--- - P25---M121 M91515002- - - - P09---D127
M90509060- - - - P11---E112 M90920002- - - - P03---A125 M91111030--- - P25---M154 M91516001--- - P09---D106
M90511050:- - - - P33---R107 M90920002- - - - P05---B145 M91111033--- - P23---1138 M91516001 - - - - P19---J118
M90515065- - - - P33---R138 M90920002- - - - PO7---C129 M91111033----- P25---M140 M91516002- - - - P09---D123
M90516060- - - - P05---B144 M90927015- - - - P05---B104 M91112002- - - - P25---M145 M91516002- - - - P17---H102
M90516060- - - - PO7---C131 M90927015- - - -+ PO7---G104 M91112015--- - P25---M105 M91516002- - - - P17---H114
M90518063- - - - P15---G120 M90928015- - - - P05---B140 M91113002- - - - P03---A137 M91516002- - - - P25---M113
M90521060- - - - P05---B144 M90929015- - - -+ P29---P112 M91113002- - - - P15---G116 M91516015- - - - P27---N121
M90521060- - - - PO7---C131 M90930016- - - - P07---C134 M91116002- - - - P03---A116 M91516022- - - - P19---J145
M90550050- - - - P23---1129 M90939002- - - - P11---E110 M91117002- - - - P29---P115 M91517015- - - - P27---N125
M90551050- - - - P21---K125 M90944002- - - - P23---1109 M91118002- - - - P31---Q146 M91519002- - - - P27---N119
M90551050- - - - P29---P128 M90944003- - - - P13---F117 M91118004- - - - PO3---A141 M91520001 - - - -+ P33---R136
M90601053- - - - P27---N130 M90944003- - - - P31---Q128 M91131015--- - P25---M125 M91520002- - - - P27---N116
M90603003- - - - PO7---C124 M90952003- - - - P03---A130 M91134015--- - P23---1124 M91571045- - - - P27---N131
M90603064- - - - P31---Q108 M90974002- - - - P13---F115 M91201011--- - P03---A102 M91601003- - - - P03---A120
M90605002- - - - P23---L111 M91000085- - - - P17---H126 M91201020- - - - P21---K120 M91601045- - - - P19---J116
M90613011--- - P13---F118 M91001020- - - - P25---M133 M91201022- - - - P23---1L130 M91602001 - - - - P09---D102
M90631050:- - - - P19---J146 M91002045- - - - P29---P116 M91201045- - - - P25---M129 M91602001 - - - - P19---J121
M90701099- - - - P33---R128 M91002045- - - - P33---R120 M91203002- - - - P19---J153 M91602001 - - - - P19---J137
M90704060- - - - P15---G133 M91004067- - - - P25---M159 M91204003- - - - P19---J141 M91602001 - - - - P21---K123
M90704065- - - - P29---P130 M91005067 - - - - P25---M160 M91206030- - - - P21---K127 M91602003- - - - P25---M158
M90801010- - - - P23---1108 M91018099- - - - P27---N138 M91206045- - - - P21---K128 M91602015- - - - P19---J110
M90802001 - - - - P05---B133 M91019099:- - - - P29---P133 M91209002- - - - P17---H127 M91602020- - - - P25---M116
M90802001 - - - - P13---F131 M91055020- - - - P25---M118 M91215002- - - - P17---H119 M91603001 - - - - P19---J105
M90803020:- - - - P19---J152 M91075004- - - - P33---R118 M91219015- - - - P09---D109 M91603003- - - - P11---E118
M90804003- - - - P19---J151 M91101015--- - P15---G101 M91231015--- - P25---M127 M91603003- - - - P19---J130
M90805002- - - - P31---Q127 M91101045- - - - P05---B113 M91251015--- - P25---M110 M91603003- - - - P19---J134
M90806001 - - - - P13---F132 M91101045- - - - PO7---C111 M91252045- - - - P21---K114 M91603003- - - - P25---M151
M90806002- - - - P29---P127 M91101045- - - - P25---M146 M91260030- - - - P21---K110 M91603046- - - - P07---C119
M90816002- - - - P25---M161 M91101045- - - - P27---N126 M91271015--- - P23---1132 M91606001 - - - - P09---D103
M90819063- - - - P19---J132 M91101046- - - - P05---B118 M91301001--- - PO3---A121 M91606001 - - - - P21---K131

38

LT2-2240/2250



#® 5l (o)

| NDE X (II)
a1+ A=Y Fig.  EB&I-F A=Y Fig.  ER&a-V A=y Fig.  ER&a-V A=y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
M91609046- - - - - P07---C116 MFO1A0259- - - - P27---N110 MN10A1456- - -- P27---N107 MN50A2601 - - - - P27---N129
M91610046- - - - - P05---B125 MFO1A0476- - - - P27---N113 MN10A1555---- PO7--- G133 MN50A2910- - - - P27---N132
M91611046- - - - P05---B128 MFO1A0565- - - - P33---R114 MN10A1572---- PO7--- G139 MN50A3454- - - - P25---M134
M91652002- - - - - P21---K126 MFO1A0631- - - - P17---H122 MN10A1851---- P09---D117 MN50A3572- - - - P25---M155
M91655001- - - - P21---K132 MFO1A1476--- - P27---N111 MN10A3245---- P0O5---B123 MN50A3601 - - - - P25---M147
M91658002- - - - - P21---K135 MFO1E0418- - - - P33---R129 MN10A3245- - -+ PO7---C120 MN50A3950- - - - P25---M141
M91801002- - - - - P09---D104 MFO2A0245- - - - P17---H124 MN10A4742---- PO3---A118 MN50A4572- - - - P05---B111
M91802006- - - - - P09---D105 MF10A0148- - - - P21---K108 MN10A6740---- P09---D108 MN50A4572- - - - P07---C118
M92001015- - - -- P11---E121 MF10A0245- - - - P07---G120 MN10EO175---- PO7---G125 MN50A4950- - - - P27---N102
M92002002- - - - - P33---R126 MF10A0555- - - - P05---B126 MN10E0301---- P21---K901 MN50A5228 - - - - P27---N134
M92002030- - - - - P15---G137 MF10A0689- - - - P25---M156 MN12B0123---- P21---K105 MN50A5742- - - - P03---A126
M92002045- - - - - P11---E120 MF10A0689- - - - P31---Q116 MN12B0123---- P33---R105 MN50A6228 - - - - P17---H110
M92003020- - - - - P15---G109 MF10A1553- - - - PO7---C112 MN25A0161---- P13---F122 MN50A6601 - - - - P05---B107
M92005031- - - - - P33---R134 MF10A1555- - - - P05---B116 MN25A0192- - -+ P13---F104 MN50A6601 - - - - PO7---C107
M92512045- - - - - P03---A113 MF10A2572- - - - P17---H107 MN25A0411---- P13---F138 MN50E0220- - - - P05---B102
M93001050- - - - - P27---N109 MF10E0148- - - - P19---J143 MN25A0426- - - - P13---F119 MN50E0220- - - - PO7---C102
M93002050- - - - - P13---F114 MF10E2148--- - P11---E101 MN25A0476- - -- P13---F124 MN50EQ742- - - - P31---Q136
M93002050- - - - - P17---H133 MF10E2148-- - - P11---E122 MN25A0479- - - - P33---R141 MN52A0245- - - - P21---K106
M93002050- - - - - P27---N117 MF10E2148--- - P21---K134 MN25A0482- - - - P13---F143 MN52A0300- - - - P21---K117
M93003020- - - - - P23---L114 MF10E3148--- - P13---F105 MN25A0601---- P15--- G128 MN52A0301 - - - - P21---K112
M93003099- - - - - P29---P135 MF10E3148--- - P19---J133 MN25A0671---- P11---E123 MN52A1245- - - - P05---B123
M93004052- - - - - P15---G134 MF11D0245- - - - P05---B123 MN25A0833- - -+ P13---F126 MN52A1245- - - - PO7---C120
M93005050- - - - - P21---K129 MF11D0245- - - - PO7---G120 MN25A1477---- P13---F113 MN55A0120- - - -+ P21---K104
M93006020- - - - - P19---J147 MF20A0703- - - - P09---D143 MN25A1572---- P13---F144 MN55A0125- - - - P21---K107
M93220035- - - - - P09---D144 MF20A1723- - - - P33---R132 MN25A1665- - - - P13---F120 MN55A0148- - - - P13---F106
M94003099- - - - - P25---M112 MF20A1729- - - - P33---R133 MN25A2572- - -+ P13---F134 MN55A0750- - - - P11---E111
M94003099- - - - - P27---N104 MF36A0750- - - - P25---M130 MN25A2665- - - - P13---F123 MN55A0950- - - - P15---G124
M94004030- - - - - P13---F146 MF40A1780- - - - P31---Q148 MN25A4572- - -+ P15--- G122 MN55A1956- - - - P11---E109
M95001037- - - -+ P25---M152 MF40E2484- - - - P29---P123 MN40A0123- - -- P21---K105 MN55A2672- - - - P11---E119
M95002063- - - - - P13---F136 MF60A0137- - - - P33---R110 MN40A0123- - -+ P33---R105 MN57A0120- - - - P21---K104
M95003053- - - - - P17---H113 MF70A0286- - - - P19---J140 MN40AO154- - -- P17---H117 MN57A0125- - - -+ P21---K107
M95003063- - - - - P13---F142 MF70A0689- - - - P31---Q102 MN40AO180- - - - PO3---A117 MN60AO125- - - - P21---K107
M95004021- - - - - P19---J127 MF80A0352- - - - P19---J136 MN40A0278- - -- P19---J142 MN60AO154- - - - P15---G132
M95004023- - - - - P23---1L135 MF80A0780:- - - - P19---J144 MN40A0491---- P19---J138 MN60AO172- - - - P25---M102
M95004067- - - - - P09---D114 MF80A0852- - - - P17---H108 MN40A0572---- P17---H116 MN60AO173- - - - P25---M104
M95005023- - - - - P15---G105 MF85A1631- - - - P17---H128 MN40A0578- - - - P33---R142 MN60A0279 - - - - P19---J131
M95007063- - - - - P31---Q124 MF90A0640- - - - P17---H125 MN40A0669- - -- P11---E116 MN60AO411 - - - - P23---1L116
M95007067- - - - - P25---M119 MG50A0285- - - - P19---J135 MN40A0705---- P31---Q126 MN60A0454 - - - - P25---M135
M95008020- - - - - P17---H137 MG68A0366- - - - P27---N137 MN40A0750- - - - P31---Q122 MN60AO572- - - - P15---G138
M95014021- - - - P17---H130 MM11A0556- - - - P05---B122 MN40A1139---- P33---R125 MN60A0620 - - - - P25---M111
M97001052- - - - - P33---R127 MN10AO131--- - P03---A105 MN40A1572---- P31---Q125 MN60A0620- - - - P27---N104
M97003035- - - - - PO3---A112 MN10AO155- - - - PO7---C132 MN40A1750- - -- P09---D122 MN60AO678- - - - P15---G114
M97003095- - - - - P27---N105 MN10AO172- - - - P33---R113 MN40E0301- - -- P21---K901 MN60A0836 - - - - P23---1122
M97008060- - - - - P05---B127 MN10AO187- - - - PO7---C127 MN40E0727- - -+ P33---R131 MN60AO837 - - - - P23---1120
M97009060- - - - - P05---B143 MN10A0220- - - - PO7---C102 MN42A0128- - - - P33---R101 MN60A0886 - - - - - P25---M132
M97357099- - - - - P29---P134 MN10A0301 - - - - P21---K112 MN50A0245- - - - P21---K106 MN60A0950 - - - - P23---1901
M98001070- - - - - P13---F137 MN10A0302- - - - P21---K109 MN50A0278- - -+ P19---J142 MN60A1155- - - - P15---G140
M98005022- - - - - P27---N128 MN10A0340:- - - - P21---K111 MN50A0300- - - - P21---K117 MN60A1228- - - - P23---L131
M99083063- - - - - P15---G118 MN10A0476- - - - P03---A103 MN50A0350- - - - P25---M115 MN60A1742- - - - P23---1123
MB02A0608 - - - - - P33---R111 MN10A0477- - - - P05- - - B146 MN50A0411---- P25---M124 MN60A2228 - - - - P23---L131
MBO2A1608- - - - - P33---R112 MN10A0477- - - - PO7---G130 MN50A0417---- P27---N122 MN60A2742- - - - P23---1118
MB60A1620- - - - - P27---N106 MN10A0500- - - - P11---E106 MN50A0426- - - - PO3---A119 MN60A3228 - - - - P23---L127
MB62A0975- - - - - P15---G102 MN10A0523- - - -+ P09---D126 MN50A0477- - -+ P25---M137 MN60A3572- - - - P15---G126
MB62A0975- - - - - P23---1133 MN10A0554- - - - P07---C128 MN50A0555- - - - PO7---C114 MN60A4572- - - - P15---G136
ME10E1776- - - - P33---R121 MN10A0555- - - - PO7---C122 MN50A0746- - - - P25---M157 MN60AS572- - - - P25---M122
ME20A0406- - - - - P27---N903 MN10A0556- - - - PO7---C121 MN50A0780- - - - P25---M150 MN60A6572- - - - P25---M103
MFOOA0257- - - - - P17---H120 MN10A0588- - - - P11---E105 MN50A0839- - - - P23---L103 MN60EO120:- - - - P21---K104
MFO0A0267- - - - - P09---D132 MN10A0740- - - - P13---F147 MN50A0910- - -+ P23---1L128 MN6OE0746- - - - P25---M107
MFOOA0608- - - - - P33---R130 MN10A0851 - - - - P05---B103 MN50A1123---- P21---K105 MN60OE0950 - - - - P25---M123
MFOOA0852- - - - - P17---H109 MN10A0851 - - - - PO7---C103 MN50A1123---- P33---R105 MN62A0123- - - - P21---K105
MFO0A0950- - - - - P17---H123 MN10A1128--- - P13---F130 MN50A1411---- P25---M162 MN62A0123- - - - P33---R105
MFOOA1780- - - - - P29---P124 MN10A1456- - - - P09---D121 MN50A2572- - -+ P29---P111 MN62A0125- - - - P21---K107

39

LT2-2240/2250



#® 5l (Im)

| ND E X (1)
a1+ A=Y Fig.  EB&I-F A=y Fig.  ER&a-V A=Y Fig.  EB&I-V A=Y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
MN62E0120- - - - P21---K104 MN70A1419--- - P33---R109 MN72A0477 - - - - P29---P118 MN8OA1688- - - - P15---G117
MN69AO181 - - - - P05---B119 MN70A1472- - - - P03---A122 MN72A0601 - - - - P25---M108 MN8OA1750:- - - - P15---G113
MN69AO181 - - - - PO7---C135 MN70A1553- - - - P05---B114 MN72A0632- - - - P17---H115 MN8OA1780:- - - - P13---F112
MN69A0342:- - - - P21---K118 MN70A1740- - - - P19---J150 MN72A0742- - - - P03---A128 MN8OE0383- - - - P09---D101
MN69A0344 - - - - P21---K133 MN70A1780- - - - P31---Q117 MN72A0750- - - - P25---M114 MN8OE0582- - - - P11---E901
MN69A0345:- - - - P21---K101 MN70A2181--- - P05---B121 MN72A0768- - - - P09---D128 MN8OE0666- - - - - P13---F901
MN69A0476- - - - P21---K119 MN70A2181--- - PO7---C137 MN72A0910- - - - P29---P113 MN8OEO775- - - - P15--- G901
MN69A0631 - - - - P17---H128 MN70A2252- - - - P09---D140 MN72A0950- - - - P05---B105 MN81AO721- - - - P09---D116
MN69AO744- - - - P19---J149 MN70A2456- - - - P19---J123 MN72A0950- - - - P07---C105 MN81E0582- - - - P11---E901
MN69EO190:- - - - P33---R124 MN70A2750- - - - P21---K103 MN72A0975- - - - P23---L137 MN82A0154- - - - P23---L115
MN69E0210:- - - - P05- - - B901 MN70A2780- - - - P31---Q119 MN72A0981 - - - - P29---P114 MN82A0180:- - - - P33---R145
MN69E0290- - - - P19---J901 MN70A2956- - - - P17---H104 MN72A0982- - - - P29---P108 MN82A0192- - - -+ P23---L110
MN69E1210- - - - PO7--- (G901 MN70A3688- - - - P31---Q103 MN72A1252- - - - P09---D138 MN82A0230:- - - - P09---D129
MN70A0154- - - - P05---B132 MN70A3750- - - - P19---J122 MN72A1454- - - - P29---P131 MN82A0259 - - - - P09---D142
MN70A0181 - - - - P03-- - A106 MN70A5776- - - - P33---R115 MN72A1601- - - - P25---M128 MN82A0345- - - - P21---K101
MN70A0187- - - - P05---B138 MN70A5780- - - - P31---Q142 MN72A1694- - - - P27---N112 MN82A0551 - - - - P23---L113
MN70A0232- - - - P09---D107 MN70A8780- - - - P31---Q143 MN72A1750- - - - P25---M153 MN82A0694 - - - - P27---N114
MN70A0237 - - - - P03---A114 MN70A9780- - - - P31---Q149 MN72A1776- - - - P33---R121 MN82A0841 - - - - P17---H121
MN70A0245- - - - P05---B117 MN70E0138- - - - P31---Q107 MN72A1950- - - - P27---N120 MN82A1154- - - - P23---L119
MN70A0252- - - - P09---D111 MN70E0139- - - - P33---R902 MN72A2601- - - - P29---P122 MN82A1192- - - - P23---1L112
MN70A0253- - - - P09---D139 MN70E0139- - - - P33---R902 MN72A4980- - - - P29---P132 MN82E0534- - - - P27---N901
MN70A0257 - - - - P17---H132 MN70E0148- - - - P19---J128 MN72E0210- - - - P05- - - B901 MN83A0345:- - - - P21---K101
MN70A0262- - - - P09---D130 MN70E0148- - - - P31---Q139 MN72E0327 - - - - P29---P106 MN83E0210:- - - - PO7---(C902
MN70A0265:- - - - P09---D134 MN70E0149- - - - P33---R122 MN72E0601 - - - - PO7---C109 MN84E0210- - - - P05- - - B901
MN70A0273- - - - P19---J120 MN70E0175- - - - P05---B139 MN72E0682- - - - P27---N902 MN85A0325- - - - P13---F148
MN70A0291 - - - - P17---H101 MN70E0181--- - P03---A124 MN72E1210--- - PO7---(C902 MP40A0340- - - - P21---K111
MN70A0308- - - - P05---B137 MN70E0190:- - - - P33---R124 MN72E1519--- - P27---N127 MP40A0571 - - P31---Q144
MN70A0320:- - - - P17---H106 MN70E0210- - - - P05- - - B901 MN72E1682- - - - P27---N115 MP40A2688- - - - P31---Q123
MN70A0321 - - - - P17---H134 MN70E0281 - - - - P19---J126 MN72E2519- - - - P29---P125 MP40A2740- - - - P19---J139
MN70A0325- - - - P17---H135 MN70E0290- - - - P19---J901 MN72E2776- - - - P33---R901 MP40A3740- - - - P31---Q104
MN70A0343- - - - P21---K124 MN70E0453- - - - P19---J108 MN74A0344- - - - P21---K133 MP40A4689- - - - P31---Q132
MN70A0344- - - - P21---K133 MN70E0601 - - - - PO7---C109 MN74A0841- - - - P17---H121 MP41A0767- - - - P09---D119
MN70A0345- - - - P21---K101 MN70E0644- - - - P21---K902 MN74E0210- - - - P05- - - B901 MP41A0838- - - - P23---1L105
MN70A0387: - - - P11---E108 MN70E0682- - - - P09---D124 MN74E1210--- - PO7---(C902 MP41A1270- - - - P05---B112
MN70A0419- - - - P33---R108 MN70E0688- - - - P31---Q105 MN8OAO131--- - P03---A133 MP41A1270- - - - PO7---C117
MN70A0429- - - - P31---Q147 MN70E0740- - - - P33---R140 MN8OAO154- - - - P13---F116 MP41B0838- - - - P23---1L107
MN70A0450- - - - P19---J103 MN70E0956- - - - P19---J115 MN80OAO180:- - - - P15---G115 MP43A0910- - - - P23---1L125
MN70A0451 - - - - P19---J101 MN70E1148--- - P19---J102 MN80A0228 - - - - P15---G108 MP47A1454- - - - P19---J129
MN70A0452- - - - P19---J106 MN70E1175--- - P05---B135 MN80A0230:- - - - P09---D129 MP47A1776- - - - P33---R119
MN70A0476- - - - P21---K119 MN70E1210--- - PO7--- (G901 MN8OA0267 - - - - P15---G141 MP48A0281- - - - P19---J126
MN70A0477 - - - - P05- - - B131 MN70E1601- - - - P31---Q131 MN80OA0339:- - - - PO3- - - A131 MP48E0193- - - - P33---R123
MN70A0510- - - - P09---D135 MN70E1635- - - - P17---H131 MN8OA0342:- - - - P21---K118 MP60A0148- - - - P11---E107
MN70A0511 - - -~ P09---D113 MN70E1688- - - - P31---Q106 MN80OA0350:- - - - P15---G131 MP60A0228 - - - - P17---H110
MN70A0553- - - - P05---B115 MN70E2601 - - - - P05---B109 MN80OA0454 - - - - P13---F110 MP60A0337- - - - P31---Q129
MN70A0554- - - - P05- - - B141 MN70E2776- - - - P33---R901 MN8OA0455- - - - PO3---A138 MP60A0500- - - - PO3---A142
MN70A0572- - - - P09---D112 MN70E3688- - - - P31---Q113 MN8OA0477- - - - P13---F133 MP60A0672- - - - P11---E113
MN70A0573- - - - P05---B129 MN70E4688- - - - P31---Q137 MN8OA0572- - - - P13---F139 MP60A0761 - - - - P17---H129
MN70A0587- - - - P11---E102 MN70E5688- - - - P31---Q138 MN80OA0584 - - - - PO3---A111 MP60A3572- - - - P25---M120
MN70A0632- - - - P17---H115 MN70E6688- - - - P31---Q140 MN8OA060T - - - - P15---G121 MP61A0245- - - - PO7---C115
MN70A0724- - - - P33---R137 MN70E7688- - - - P31---Q111 MN8OA0660 - - - - - P13---F135 MP61A0729- - - - P27---N123
MN70A0734- - - - P33---R139 MN70E7688- - - - P31---Q134 MN8OA0665 - - - - P13---F125 MP61E0228- - - - P25---M144
MN70A0738- - - - P09---D137 MN70E7688- - - - P31---Q141 MN8OA0666- - - - - P13---F107 MP61E0519- - - - P25---M149
MN70A0750- - - - P05---B134 MN70E7688- - - - P31---Q145 MN8OA0668 - - - - - P11---E117 MP66A0603 - - - - P25---M136
MN70A0760- - - - P19---J104 MN70E8688- - - - P31---Q112 MN8OA0688 - - - - - P15---G129 MQ60A2780- - - - P31---Q135
MN70A0768- - - - P09---D128 MN72A0320- - - - P17---H106 MN8OAO740:- - - - P03---A134 MSO1A0976- - - - P33---R102
MN70AQ771--- - P19---J124 MN72A0339- - - - P29---P126 MN8OAO742- - - - P15---G103 MSO1A1976--- - P33---R144
MN70A0780:- - - - P31---Q110 MN72A0344- - - - P21---K133 MN80OAO750:- - - - P13---F101 MS02A0976- - - - P33---R104
MN70A0880- - - - P03---A110 MN72A0350- - - - P25---M117 MN8OA0780- - - - P13---F111 MS02A1976- - - - P33---R103
MN70A1154- - - - P17---H136 MN72A0397- - - - P29---P119 MN80OA0830:- - - - P03--- A136 MS10A0976- - - - P33---R143
MN70A1181----: P03---A123 MN72A0454- - - - P29---P107 MN8OA1131----: P03---A104 MT60A0802- - - - P05---B124
MN70A1187--- - P05- - -B136 MN72A0470- - - - P29---P129 MN8OA1154- - - - P13---F129 MVO1A0128- - - - P13---F130
MN70A1252- - - - P09---D136 MN72A0476- - - - P29---P110 MN8OA1454- - - - P15---G111 MVO1A0128--- - P33---R101

40

LT2-2240/2250



=EERHNI B

BRAWEDHEIITEAESE
FAVRAT LIEEARET MEBSHEED EFM4ss )L—7 T100-8310 HRHBFRAERADHA 2-7-3 (EREIL)
REREFES (03)3218-6631 R KXFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHIRIMIE. BEYLGLICHEREERE T HIEDHYFET O TI THRIZEL, 20155 B Rk
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, May 2015.



	LT22240top_p
	LT22240_P1
	LT22240_A
	LT2-22402250-A
	LT22240_B
	LT2-22402250-B
	LT22240_C
	LT2-22402250-C
	LT22240_D
	LT2-22402250-D
	LT22240_E
	LT2-22402250-E
	LT22240_F
	LT2-22402250-F
	LT22240_G
	LT2-22402250-G
	LT22240_H
	LT2-22402250-H
	LT22240_J
	LT2-22402250-J
	LT22240_K
	LT2-22402250-K
	LT22240_L
	LT2-22402250-L
	LT22240_M
	LT2-22402250-M
	LT22240_N
	LT2-22402250-N
	LT22240_P
	LT2-22402250-P
	LT22240_Q
	LT2-22402250-Q
	LT22240_R
	LT2-22402250-R
	LT22240_S1
	LT2-22402250-S
	LT22240_T1
	LT2-22402250-Ｔ
	LT2-22402250-印刷インデックス1
	LT2-22402250-印刷インデックス2
	LT2-22402250-印刷インデックス3
	LT22240_T2
	LT22240_S2
	ADPE0A0.tmp
	三菱工業用ミシン部品カタログ
	Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog
	Model　　LT2-2240-M0B
	LT2-2240-B0B




